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Rogers, Mrs Sarah (wid Wm) . 130 West
avenu e

Roger%, \\'m, tailor, 241 Hunter w
Roger ., \Vm, finisher, toq Strachan e
Rodrick, John, tailor, 42 Stanley ave
Rodwell, Wm, shooting gallery . 2 87 I

King e
Roe, Mrs Caroline (wid Jno), i ;z Roh-

inso n
Roe . Mrs Geo, t t Sprin g
Roe, \Vm, bricklyr, tg; Macaulay e
Rohmer, Mrs Amelia (wid Lewis), 221 I

Ferguson ave s
Rohr . Mrs At K, 70 Canada
Rohr . Henry . blacksmith, 70 Canada
Rolls, Jo s W, car'ge ptr, 224 Huntcr e
Rolls,Sam G,carge ptr,bds 222 Hunlere
Rolls, Sam] S,car'ge trimr,222 Hunter e
Rolston, 1)a% id, car'ge bldr, 142 Hess n
Rolston,[idwd I), let'r car'er,r,y John n
Roman, Isaac W . cook, 171) Hughson rc
Rolston, Wm A, clerk, aqç Hunter e
Ronald, )as 11, clerk, 26 Yor k
Ronald, John \1', bds tiz Bay n
Ronald,\\'m,grocer,28 York,h 20 ; York
Ronan, John, grocer, 22 7 Cannon e
Ronan, P, flour and feed, _\[arket sq .

Is 205 Cannon e
Rook, 11rs Emily (wid W1111), 283 John n
Rook, Jas, laborer, 5o ;~ Strachan e
Rooks, [)avid, melter, 103 Cathcart
Rooks . Jas G, iron wkr, go Strachan e
Rooney, Jas . moulder, 26o Bay it
Rooney, Jas H, laborer, t t t Walnut s
Roos, S . traveler, So East ave s
Roos. S It, watchmkr, 1 87 King e, h

107 Victoria aves
Root. John 11, night clerk Royal Hotel,

Maple ave, cor Blake
Rooth, Benj, manager, bds18; Mary
Rosart, Joe, fruiterer,98 King w•
Rosart, N, fruiterer, i 16 James n
Roschon.Thos,weaver,bds 45¢, James n
Rose, Alfred, driver, bds 6o Vine
Rose, Jas, tinsmith, bds 60 Vine
Rose, Mrs Jas, 6o Vin e
Rose, John, conductor, 21 t Bay it
Rosebrough, F A,At D, 98 James s
Rosebrough. J W, M 1), q8 James s
Rosenstadt, Edward, jeweler, bds

West ave s

Ross, .1, carriage mkr, 2 84 King e
Ross . Alex, huckster, bds 1 3 Market
Ross, Alex M (Ross Bros), It 88 Col-

born e
Ross, Andrew,carriage manfr, 284-88

King e, h Bi Victoria ave n
Ross, Andrew, agent,242 John n
Ross, Andrea•, hds Victoria Hotel
Ross, Benj D, traveler, 28 Ray s
Ross Bros(A Al . J W& J T) . painters,

,; i M ain c
Ro+s. Chas, laborer, 1 8 Hil l
Ross, Chas,traveler. Ray, cor George
Ross. Chas, teamster,133 Bay n
Ross . C has it, traveler, 28 Ray s
Ross & Co,gents' furnishrs,bo James s
Ross, Dacid, huckster, zzt Hunter w
Ross, 1)a% id, (Kt Queen i t
Ross, E D iRoss& Co), It zM Park s
Ross. 11 r. Elzhth (a id J os), 49 Barton e
Ross, Fred B, D D S, dentist,King

e,h28 Ray s
Ross, Geo, engineer, Emeral d
Ross, Geo, P0 clerk, 69 Victoria ave it
Ross. Geo, stableman, bds 13 Market
Rosa,Geo C,printr,bds 69 Victoriaave n
Ross, Geo S, machinist,end Aikman ave
Ross, Geo W, machinist, to8 Tisdale
Ross, Jacob,shoemkr,207 Fergusonaves
Ross, Jas,w atchman, bds 263 Fergu-

son ave i t
Ross, Jas,sr. engn'r,263 Ferguson aves
Ross, John, mangr American Wringer

Co, h 197 Johnn
Ross, John, tinsmith, 1 7 Oak ave
Ross, John, i t Hughson n
Ross, John,47 Hughson n
Ross, John C, mechanic, bds 69 Vic-

toria ave n
Ross, John H, teacher, 97 Erie ave
Ross, Jos, carriage mkr, 2 q8 King e, h

1 3 1 \\'est ave n
Ross,J T (RossBros), h end King e
Ross, J W(Ross Bros),It 51 Main e
Ross, I. R, salesman, Thos C Watkins
Ross, Lucien G, clerk, 97 Erie ave
Ross, Richd, brakesman, G T R, bds

197 Park i
Ross, Roht M, t to Wellington n
Ross, S F, dep col inland rev, 28 Ray ~
Ross, W, bis tq Hess s

OYAL Worcester, Dresden and Doulton CHINA a
R specialty at HARRY R. ANCUS', 36 JAMES ST NORTH.

R~IIRNCE RSSURRNCE CO., [ ONDON, ENG.
SENECA

T.NSOIITH
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Ross . Thomas (Dynes & Ross), Is 34
Libert y

Ross,tVm,finisher, hds i to(1'ellington n
Ross, Wm L (Carscallen, Cahill &

Ross), h 28 Ray s
Russell, \'ictor, carptr, ;tb Wellington n
Roszel, Levant, gardener . ba Tisdale
Roth, Geo, dairyman, 322 King e
Roth, Geo, laborer, qB Caroline it
Roth, "'Ill . 239 Wellington n
Rothwell, Benj, moulder, zig Victoria

avc n
Rothwell, Herbert, machinist, hds 218

Victoria ave n
Rouse, Alfred, fireman, tob Oak ave
Rouse, Miss Amy, dressmaker, bds 75

Steven
Rouse, Francis, porter, 14 Spring
Rouse, John, shipper, 75 Steven
Rousseaux, Mrs Christina (wid Joseph

B), 38 Vine
Rousseaux, John B, clerk, 3 ;9 Barton e
Rousseaux, Jno M . grocer, tbS James s
Rousseaux, 1M, & Co, grocers, 93

King e
Rousseaux, Jos,bartender,bds.} iq Bay n
Rousseaux, Robt C, carptr, bds 58 Vine
Rousseaux, 1Vtn A J, driver, q,, Fergu-

son aven
Rousseaux . N'm M . carpenter, 93 Fer-

guson ave n
Roussel, Thos J . wagon huiWer, tob

Emerald n
Routh, James, sailor,;8z James it
Routh, Mrs Jane (wid Edwd),.17 Elgin
Routh, J T (Routh & Payne), h qs

Herkimer
Routh & Payne (J T Routh, E G

Payne), insurance agents . 28 James s
Rowan, Mrs ('atharine (wid John), 142 ~

Main w
Rowan, Jno, cutter, hds 52 Catharine it
Rowan, John, prop Victoria Hotel,

t38-qo Kinge
Rowan, Martin, carter, 2ot Maria
Rowe, Mrs Mary A (wid Richard), t3S

Hannahw
Rowe, Jeremiah, mason, 87 Ashley
Rowe,Richd. grocer 412 Ferguson ave n
Rowland, Wm, lumher measurer, zoz

Wellington n

SCHMIDT HOUSE,
61 James Street North.

Rowland,David, clerk,bds t t ; Cannon c
Rowlin, Fk, fcrtilizer,247 \Ventworth n
Roy, Mrs Ann N (wid Roht), z (1 Duke
Roy . A \V, accountant, f4 js James n, It

29 Duk e
Roy, James, tailor, 27 Smith avc
Roy, Richard, tailor, t to Hess n
Roy, W m, laborer, t t j Pearl s
Roy, Win F T, foreman Gurney-Tilden

Ca. 140 \Ventworths
Roy, Wilson, shipper, Kinrade ave
Royal, Abraham, scalemaker, bds 143

Hessn
Royal Hat Co, 27 t King e
Royal, Henry,laboror, ;7 Margaret
Royal Hotel,Thns Hood, prop, 79-83

Jamesn
Ro%'al, \lrs Jane (wid Edwd),t ;,i Hess n
Royal Insurance Co, 6\Y Gates, jr,

agent, 34 Jamess
Royal Laundry Co, (:ha. Robbin.,

manager, 304-8 Kinge
Royal Templar Book and Publish-

in z House, W %VBuchanan, maner,
toli lamesn

Royal Templars of Temperance,
Ontario Headquarters,l' V [ :mor) .
grand sec,Main, cor lia %

Royal Templars of Temperance,
Dominion Headquarters, John H
Land, Dominionsec, i1 2 Jamesn

Royal, \Vm, wood wkr, 297 Jackson w
Rozenhead, Reub, tailor,hds to{ Stinson
Rubev, John F, baker, 76 West a%e it
Rubin, James, clerk, hds tog [tav s
Rubin, Louis, pedlar, 24 6 Hughson it
Rubin, Samuel L, 22 1 John s
Rule, John R, cutter, t 18 Herkimer
Rule, -, blacksmith, t(x) Rebecca
Rumple . Ernest, cabinetmkr, t48 Sophia
Rumsey, Thos, tobacconist, 126 James

it, Is sam e
Rumbell, Wm, bds 73 George
Rupey . \\'m, finisher, to Walnut it
Ruppel . Mrs \tinnic (wid Louis), 421

Main w
Rusby, Hugh, clerk, hds tb5 Locke n
Ruse, Albert, gardener, Fairleigh Park
Ruse, ('has, laborer, toAikman ave
Ruse, Ernest, hlk.mith, cor Barton an d

Sherman ave, h Gih,on a% e

SWISS and Limburger Cheeee, Hard
Boiled Eggs, Hot Weiner Wurst,
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Rushbrook, Henry, laborer, 244 Maria 
Rushton, Geo W, loom  fixer, 19  Barton e 
Rushton. Hartlay, weaver, 28 Barton e 
Russell, A E, druggist, Ms lob lohn n 
Russell, A G, watchmaker and jewelr, 

:57 King e, h t31 Main e 
Russell .  Chas ,  soap mkr, 138 East ave n 
Russelle, Chas A. toilet preparations, 

191 King e, h same 
Russell, (ornell, laborer, 200 Picton e 
Russell, I) E, dentist, 45 King C, bd.; 

32 Wellington n 
Russell, NIrs Eliza, 140 11acaulay c 
Russell, Felix, laborer.:25 11tie 
Russell, Geo, traveler.  2 17 York 
Russell, George 1 James  %Valker & 

Co). h 4t1 Victoria ave n 
Russell. Mrs George, 59 East ave n 
Russell, James, M D, medical supt 

Asylum for the Insane 
Russell, John, laborer. 107 Canada 
Russell, Peter, press , r, Macklin 
Russell, Mrs P 13 (wid Wm), 15i Rob- 

inson 
Russell. Richard. mfg jeweler,  •57 

King c, h hd James s 
Russell, Richard, traveler, 235 James s 
Russell. S M, polshr, 173 Victoria are n 
Russell, Wm, laborer, 3 l'ine 
Russell, Wm, inventor, 182 Bay s 
Russell, 1Vm S, teamster, 82  Chatham 
Rutherford, Mrs A (wid Alex), 22 Grove 
Rutherford, Adam  (Rutherford & Les- 

ter) h 146 Emerald s 
Rutherford. Adam. milkman, 948 York 
Rutherford, Alex, ironworker. bds 948 

York 
Rutherfred. Andrew (Garland & 

Rutherford), 2 44 lames s 
Rutherford, Fredk,cierk.hds 49 Main w 
Rutherford. Geo (I Winer & Co), h 

Main e, cor Sherman aye 
Rutherford, James B, moulder, Poplar 

ace, cor Norway 	- 
Rutherford & Lester, insurance, 17-19 

King w 
Rutherford, Thos, foretnan Carpet Lin-

ing Co, 138 Main e 
Ruthven, Andrew, prop Atlantic 

House, h 29 Maenah n 
Rutley. G A. machst,374 Victoria aye n 

Ruthven, Miss Evelyn, music teacher, 
169 Hughson n 

Rutlev, lohn, machst.r,41 Wellington n 
Rutte.r. Theo, stove  mir, 126 Cathcart 
Ryall. Isaac, M D 257 Main e 
Ryan. Dennis, laborer, 440 King Wm 
Ryan, James, la or«. 439 Mary 
Ryan. lames, tailor, 72 liay s 
Ryan. John, restaurant. t37 James n 
Ryan, Miss Mary, 35 Ferguson ave s 
Ryan. Mrs M A iwid J no), 77 Barton e 
Ryan, %lathing. W, painter, to6 Ashley 
Ryan, Nliehael, 63 1Ventworth s 
Ryan, Michael, la orer, 77 Barton c 
RYall. Michael, 723 Steven 
Ryan, Phillip, shoemaker, 37 l'icton e 
Ryan, Thos, noodcarvr,ltds 123 Steven 
Ryan, 11rn F, shoemaker, 77 Pearl n 
Ryan. Wm I, turner, 321 Catharine n 
Ryan, Wm I, la' orer, has  37  Picton e 
Rycktnan, Éd A, laborer, 28 Devonport 
RYekman, Edukl,milk dealer, 148 Duke 
Rvckman, F S,nursery agt,7c, Walnut s 
RYckman, Geo, tinsmith, bdoi. 28 Devon- 

port 
Ryckman, Geo H, dairyman, 87 Vic-

toria ave n 
Ryckntan, George M, clerk, bds 176 

Hughson s 
Ryckman, Hamilton, dairyman, bds 84 

'Ray n 
Rvck-man, Johh 0, dairyman, 84 Ray n 
RYckman, S S, M P, 176 Hughson s 

Ryckman, Wm H (W II Ryckman & 

Co), h 54 Iles. s 

Ryckman, W H. & Co, groeers, in- 18 
Macnah n 

Ryerse. Arthur, blacksmith helper, bds 
st 2 Barton e 

Ryerse. Judson, blacksmith, 295 Wel-
lington n 

Ryerse, Peter, moulder, 218 Barton e 
Ryerse, Wm, laborer, 212 Barton e 
Ryerson, Jas, carpntr, 236 lireadalbane 
Ryerson, Jas, carpenter, 96 Tom 
Rymal, Chas, laborer, 94 Hughson 
Rymal. David, 2f Elgin 
Rymal, C L. grocer, 378 Hunter W 

Rymal, E F, packer, 221 Locke s 
Rymal, Edwin C, bds 58 Vine 
Rymal, John, 181 Catharine s 

Rymal. Miss Margaret, 77 Hess n 
Rymal. Milton \V, checker G T R, 236 

I.ocke n 
St George's Cnurch, Re% L C A Rob-

erts, rector, Tom 
St George's and Sons of England 

Hall, 	Nlat.na; ■ n 
St Josephs Convent, Park, cur Col-

borne 
Sc  Josephs Hospital, Sisters of'  St 

joseph in harge. 3:6 John It 
StLaurenceRomanCathohcChurch, 

Rev J J Hinchey, rector, l'icton, cor 
Mary 

St Luke's Church. Le% %VIII Nlassey. 
rector. John. cor NI tcaulav 

St Mark's Church, Rev «Canon R 
Sutherland, NI  A. rcctor, Bay, cor 
Hunter 

St Mary's Roman Catholic Cathe-
dr I. l'ark, cor Shea ffe 

St Mathew's Church, Rev C E %Vhit-
coinhe, rector. liarton,cor St NI at liew's 
arc  

St Nicholas Hotel, McLean & Smyth, 
prop., 53 - 59 Jantes n 

St Patrick's Church Rev j J Craven, 
rector, King, cor Victoria ave s 

St Paul's A M E Church, Rev jas Por- 
( er, I  u I), pastor, 1:4 John n 

St Paul's German Evangelist  Luth' 
cran  Church, Rev Emil Hoffman, 
pastor. ('.ore, cor Meson 

St Paul's Presbyterian Church, Rev 
R J Laidlaw, pastor, James, cor Jack-
son n 

St Peter's Church Rev Thos Geoghe- 
gan, rector, Nlain, cor Sanford ave 

St Peter's Infirmary, Miss L A 
(•howne, ladt supt. Nlaple ave, end 
Springer 

St Thomas' Church, Rev Canon Cur- 
ran, rector. Main, cor West ave 

Sachs, Adam, grocer, 117 Locke s 
Sachs, Henry C, scale maker. Kb: 121 

Cathcart 
Saddell, Seth \V, clerk. s 57 Simcoe e 
Saddler, Adolphus, tinsmith, bds 79 

John n 
Sadleir, K F, special examiner. 17 Main 

e, h 7( Hunter w 

COD 

Safety Oil Can Co, Russell A Smith, 
local mgr, 22 King Wm 

Sage, James, carpenter, 29 Blyth 
Sager, Henry. moulder. 32 Vest ave n 

J,  conducteur H S R R, 275 Han- 
nah w 

Sala, Claude,draughtsman,233 Locke n 
Salisbury, Benj, saddler, 420 Cannon e 
Salisbury, Hamilton, ironworker, 158 

Caroline s 
Salisbury, Wm, y:iren - kr, 22; Locke n 
Salmon, Chas, bricklyr, 207 King Wm 
Salmon, Geo, caretaicer Canada Life 
Salter, Robt, laborer, 8t 1  York 
Salvation Army Barracks. Hunter e 
Sampson, Jos, bricklayer, i89 Park n 
Samuel, Mrs Agnes (wid Jas), 127 Han- 

nah w 
Samuel, las, accountant, 127 Hannan w 
Sam \Vah, laundry, 131 King w 
Sandburg. Chas 0-,p'trn mkr,221 John n 
Sandercock. NIrs A (wid Jas), 269 Bar- 

ton W 

Sandercock, John, tinsmth,98 lnchbury 
Sandereock, Thou., bds 16 Magill 
Sanders, Chas H. clerk, 52 Emerald n 
Sanders, Miss Laura, 70 1'ictoria aye n 
Sanderson,  Ernest 11,foreman Murton's, 

463 King e 
Sanderson, F, actuary, Canada Life, 6 

Stinson 
Sandres, Henry. condctr St Ry, bds 52 

Liberty 
Sandres, Mrs Johanna (v:id Robt), 52 

I.iherty 
San Fillippo, Salvatore, fruiterer. 84 

Hughson n 
Sanford, Chas II, moulder, Birch ave s 

Sanford. E Jackson (W E Sanford 
Nlanfg Co), h Jackson, cor Caroline 

Sanford, Harry,coachman,bcIs 63 John s 
Sanford, Hon W E (W E Sanford 

Nlanfg ('o), h lackson, cor Caroline 
Sanford, W E, Manfg Co (Ltd). 

wholesale clothing, 90-8 King e 
Sanger. Edwd, laborer, to lnchbury 
Sanger, Eli, laborer, 158 Rebecca 
Santry, John, laborer, 13 Aurora 
Sattl, Frank, th Patterson 
Saunders, Geo, gardener, 16 Tisdale 
Saunders, Jabez, earptr, 322 Emerald n 

POUND INVESTMENT POLICY FIRE, LIFE, ACCIDENT and GUARANTEE Insurance 
Done by .1. KIDWELL MILL.. Royal Hotel Corner. Telephone 1 08 1. FEDERAL LIFE POPI TL A R  AND  GOOD. 



W. F. FINDLAY, Agent ) ^ London and I Lan cashire Co
.

Fire Ine,47 JAMES ST. SOUTH. go.
270 CITY 01' IIA.NtILTON

SARGE, ROBT W. General Insurance
Agent Phoenix Fire Assurance
Co (London, Eng), Insurance Co
of North America, of Philadelphia.
Penn ; British Empire Mutual Life
Assurance Co, of London. Eng.
2:: James n (up stairs), h 146
Dundurn

Saunders, John, painter, 2r5 Bay n
Saunders, John, moulder, 478 John n
Saunders, John H,clerk,r7h West ave 11
Savage, Edmund, bookkpr, 282 Main %%*
Savage. F G, acc'nt Imperial Oil Co,

bds 2t Bold
Savage,JnoA,mchnst,2o8 Wellington n
Savage, \1r, \Lirl;t Iwid Patkl, 40 Mac-

aulay c
Sawyer & hiassey Co (Ltd), II P

Coburn, mangr, ft Wellington n
Saxb}•, Stephen, lahorer, t -j6 Wood e
Savers, 51r. Addie (wid los). 37 \Vel-

lington .
Sayer%, Chas, .hipper. I ry ILinnah w
Sayers. Ernest, bkkpr, 37 \Vellington s
Sa}•ers. Henry, hkkpr, 37 Wellington s
Sayer,, Jas, iron wkr, 9R() York
Sayman, Aaron, repairer, ytt Macnab n
Sayman, Chas, driver, ry3 John .
Scadding, Mrs Mary, 67 Charles
Scanlan, Mrs Bridget (wid Martin), 72

Robert
Scanlan, Jas, moulder, 72 Robert
Scarlett, David, tobacconist. iz, Peter
Schadel, Fredk, blksmith, 24 Cannon w
Schadel. J I1, tobacconist, tt) Pearl s
Schaefer, Christopher, butcher,2s6 East

ave n
Schafer, Mrs I.• r to Rebecca
Shane, Geo, tank foreman, bds zb;

Ferguson ave
Scharp, Mrs Frena, r rti Florence
Scheck, Louis, foreman, Semmens &

Evel,Aberdeenave,cor Fairmount ave
Scheiller, Mrs M, t; Kennedy
Schelter, Fredk, grocer. 4;o Ferguson

ave n
Schwendau, J no A, cutter, 20 Euclid ave
Schierstein. Mrs H, 284 Jackson w
Schinck, Fredk, moulder, 417 John n

Schluter, Mrs Elzhth (wid Edward), 34
Wellington n

Schmidt, Mrs Chas. Schmidt House,
6 r James n

Schmidt House, 14'm l.anghorn, mgr,
61 James n

Scholfield, Mrs Priscilla, dressmkr, 270
Catharine n

Scholfield, \1'alter H, carptr, Y•o Cath-
arinc n

Schoots, Geo, car'ge mkr, t sq Cathcart
Schoots, Jas, wagon mkr, 322 Victoria

ave n
Schope, Jo^, laborer, 14 Wood e
Schou, Andrew, shipper, 69 Tisdale
Schrader, F J, cigarrnkr, 98 George
Schrader, Fredk, cigarmkr, 98 George
Schrader, John, cigarmkr, g8 George
Schuler, Christian, picture framer, 63

Robert
Schuler, Geo, butcher, hd, r r r Cathar-

ine n
Schuler, Jacob, painter, 63 Robert
Schultz., E, rnanfr, r 52 Wenhvorth s
Schultz, Fn<1k, machinist, 72 Smith
Schumacher. Geo, cabinetmkr, q8 l\tac-

nabn
Schumacher,Geo,compositor, 8 Florence
Schwab, Jacob, gardener, r^ Bruce
Schwarz, Edward, cutter, 74 Walnut s
Schwarz, Fred, cigar manfr, _z!; Mac-

nab n
Schwarz, Louis, tobacconist, 48 James

n, h qFi Catharine n
Schwendaw, Alphonse, overseer John

Calder & Co. hds jo East ave n
ScMvendaw, Mrs Magdalen (wid John),

So F.a,t ace n
Schwenger, Chas, prop Schwenger's

Hotel, 41 blacnah n
Schwenger, John, gardener, 312 Bold
Sclater, Alex, traveler, 31 Ontario ave
Scollard, John \\', butcher, 84 Ferguson

aven
Scotland, Peter, weaver, 0., 'Stuart e
Scotland, John, engineer G T R, t ty

Locke n
Scott, Alfred jas, electric plater, 207

Victoria are n
Scott, Arthur, laborer, 52 Garth
Scott, Beni, laborer, bds 61 Sheaffe

COMMERCIAL UNION ASSURANCE CO'Y, Ltd.,

ROUTH & PAYNE, Agents. TELEPHONE 880.
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Scott, C S, insurance trustee and ac-
countant,28 James s,h 161 Hughson s

Scott, Mrs E (wid Wm), 37 Blythe
Scott, Fred, printer, hds 88 John n
Scott, Geo, engincer, r r Bailie
Scott, Jas, painter,'22r Emerald n
Scott, jas, wholesale and retail fancy

I;oods, 193 King e, h 97 East ave s
Scott, J J(Scott, Lecs & Hob%onl, h

iz Ray s
Scott, Rev John, to9 George
Scott, John, ironwkr, 4 MacauL•iV w
Scott, J T, 75 Erie ave
Scott, Lees & Hobson ( loh•1 J Scott,

Wm Lee., Thos Hohson), barristers,
47 James s (sre.• card)

Scott, Lewis coachman, 6 Catharine s
Scott, Peter, carptr, bds r;,; Ilerkinier

Sealey, .1 C, lumberman, tor Victoria
aVe3

Sealev, A1r; Lucy, 93 I)uke
Sealey, Miss Mary, 93 I)uke
Sealey, \Vm A. district foreman, 62

Ferric w
Sealey, W O, bookkpr,95 Victoria ave s
Seaman, Hy, steam fitter, bds 43 West

ave n
Seaman, John, bricklayer, 40 Steven
Seaman, Mr-; Sarah (wid S 1.), 43 West

ave n
Searles, ( ;co, gardener, 8o Clark ave
Searles, liy, teamster, 49 Clark ave
Searle, liy W, machinist, 335 John n
Searle, Stephen, 231 Mary
Searls, Thos C, wood turner. i,(i Wel-

lington n
Scott, Richard, teamster, 37 Guise Seaton, James, laborer, r 123 Jackson e
Scott, Robert, tin.mith. ;,1 Napier Seuton, Rnht, moulder, 33: Barton e
Scott, Roht, stone cutter, io2 Oak ave
Scott, SamusL grocer. ;Wi Barton e, h

same
Scott, Solomon, stonemason, .160 King e
Scott, Terrence, laborer, .Iq Garth
Scott, Thos, clerk, t tR Hunter e
Scott, Walter, engineer, 4 rq Bay n
Scott, \Vm, laborer, 238 Hunter w
Scott, %Vm, shirt cutter, 180 Queen
Scott, Wm, porter, roo Hess s

Seaver & 1tcl.ean, fancy goods, 195
James n

Sea% er, Murray, wood wkr, tg.; James n
Seavey. J R, artist, t r\tain w
Secord, Angus, dairyman, t68 Stinson
Secord, E S C, 233 John n
Secord, Fk H, wire workr, 233 John n
Secord, F'red S, express driver. 130

s Ferguson ave n

Scott, Win G, cutter, tçh Flannah e
Scott, Wm S, 203 Hannah w•
Scragg, George, moulder, 5o Tom

Secord, Geo E, carpenter, 233 John n
Seddon, Jas, weaver, 432 Catharine n
Seelev,I:dwin A.wire dw•r,342 East ave n
Seguin, Mrs Adeleine, ;8 Maria

Scratch, Benj, laborer, 27 Stuart w Seguin, Arthur J, tra%eler, 132 Stinson

Scriven, l' 1., wood engraver, r3 King Seilbach, Mrs Bena (wid Win), 228

Wm, h 255 Jackson w Flughson n
Scriver, Jtrti Mary (wid Benj), Sr Han- Seitz, John T, telegraph operator, ;on

nah e Wilson
Scriver, J F, manager Citirens' Gas Seldon, Mrs Mary A (wid John E), t59

Control Co, bds r9 Bold Mary
Scully, Kenneth, contractor, 6.1 Wilson Seldon, Richard, carpenter, t5y Mary

Sellar, James, grocer, 426-8 King wScully, R J, painter, 39 York, h 12,
Park n Sellar, James, laborer, 172 Bold

Sculthorp, Fred, laborer,221 Macaulaye Sellensky, Abraham, pedlar, 39 Murray
Seal, John H, insurance agFnt, hds 48 Sellers, Chas, butcher, tb Cheaver

Main w Semmens, Arthur W(Semmens &

.,3 Barton e Evel ), h 39 Stanley aveSeal, Robt, engraver, ;,
Seal, Thos, brick maker, Gibson Ive Semmens, \irs C(wid Jno) r 121 Young

Seal, Wm, bd' 453 Barton e Semmens & Evel (A W Semmens, J J

Seal, Wm, city fireman,95 Wellington n Evel), coffin manufacturers, Florence

Sealey, Chas, bds 25 West ave s Semmens, John, carpenter, 125 Locke s

GEO. MCKEAND,
A

NCHOR LINE weekly to SENECA JONES, AGT.
RoyAL HoTE><. HLOOx. Glasgow, Londonderry, Etc . Canada Accident Assurance Co . 7 N uo►+wN ST . GOUTM



Federal Life 3 
Guarantee Capital, $700 , 000.00 
Government Deposit, 	54633.00  
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Semmens, Jo•., wood and coal merchnt, 
h 157 York 

Semmens, Jos R (Semmens & Son), 157 
York 

Semmens & Son (Joseph R, Wm), wood 
and coal merchants, 164 York 

Semmens, Thos, painter, 463 King m 
Semmens, Wm ,  wood and coal merchnt, 

bds 157 York 
Sendall, W S, carpenter, 35 Charles 
Senior, T J, dining rooms,19 Hughson n 
Service, Edwd, bookkpr, hds 153 Wel- 

lington n 
Servos, Mrs Eliza, tailoress, 244 East 

eve n 
Servos, Jos R,wood and coa1,117 John n 
Servos, Wm, carter, 193 Cannon e 
Selzkorn, Fred, miller, 114 Market 
Setzner, Adam, iron workr, 15 Clarence 
Sevier, Edwd, letter cr'r, 161 Jackson e 
Seward, Joseph, laborer, 232 I3old 
Sewell, Nirs Mary (wid Edward), 94 

Wood e 
Semen, Mrs Winifred (wid H W), 90 

Jackson w 
Sexon & Son (Wm Sexon, Wm Sexon), 

conveyancers, 44 Hunter e 
Sey, L, clerk, bds 15o Victoria ave s 
Seymour, Alfred, bricklayer, 78 Smith 
Seymour, Clarence B, Nalesman, 99 

Erie ave 
Seymour, Mrs I (wid Robt), 2o Colborne 
Seymour, Jos, laborer, bds 20 Colborne 
Shackel, Thos W. conductor, G T R, 

146 Cannon e 
Shackett, W H, salesman, 'rhos C 

Watkins 
Shackelton, F, laborer, 405 Herkimer 
Shadbolt, John, florist, t lo Queen s 
Shafer, Jacob S, manfr and agent, 28 

Cheaver 
Shafer, John, laborer, 31: Jackson 
Shaffer, Leo, tailor, 3 O'Reilly 
Shaedrick, Richd, carter, 188 Simcoe e 
Shambrook, Geo, accountant,  I T,  Vic-

toria ave s 
Shanahan, Jas, tailor, 210 Catharine n 
Shand, Miss Florence, Zenith Laundry, 

105 James n 
Shane, Geo, mixer, bds 263 Ferguson 

ave n 

Shankevitz, E B, tailor, 24 Hughson n 
Shannon, Chas, packer, 119 Main w 
Shannon, Mrs Elizabeth (wid Patk), 

206 Wellington s 
Shannon, Jas, traveler, 189 Barton e 
Shannon, Miss Margt, dressmkr, 119 

Main w 
Shannon, Richard, I 19 Main w 
Shapira, David, pedler, 324 Jackson i% 
Sharkey, Geo, laborer, . 58 Market 
Sharp, Chas W, tinsmith, 137 John n 
Sharp, Chris J, laborer. 148 Florence 
Sharp, Mrs Elenor (wid George), 8554 

Hunter e 
Sharp, Mrs Elizabeth (wid Wm), 54 

Leeming 
Sharpe, Fred H, barber, ii Main w, h 

43 Erie ave 
Sharpe, Geo B, cutter, 51 Wilson 
Sharp, Hy, carptr, 110 Ferguson ave s 
Sharp, M rs Jessie (wid Geo 1,12o Main w 
Sharp, John, laborer, 347 Emerald n 
Sharp, John W, carpenter, 7 Inchbury 
Sharpe, Mrs Martha (wid Wm), 141 

Catharine n 
Sharp, Wm, 54 Queen n 
Sharp, Wm, bds 54 Leeming 
Sharpies, jas, collector, 20 Gore 
Sharvill, Geo, laborer, 11 lnchbury 
Shaugnessy, Jas, moldr, 165 Strachan e 
Shaugnessy. Martin, laborer, '65 Stra- 

chan e 
Shaver,  Ai,  clerk, 450 King Wm 
Shaver, Edward, 253 York 
Shaver, Harry, candy mkr, 104 Wilson 
Shaver, Henry, 104 Wilson 
Shaver, Mrs S (wid J G), 253 York 
Shaver, J W, stenog'r, 186 Hannah 
Shaver, ‘Vm, teamster, 200 York 
Shaw, Daniel, laborer, 24 Clyde 
Shaw, Mrs E K, 200 Hess n 
Shaw, Freeman, teamster, 27 William 
Shaw, Geo, gardener, 185 Jackson e 
Shaw, Geo, M D, 17o James n 
Shaw, Homer, blacksmith, bds 156 

Catharine s 
Shaw, Hugh, horse shoer, th Jackson 

e, h 38 Pine 
Shaw, Jas, grocer, 8o Dundurn 
Shaw, John, bamboo furniture, 165-167 

James n 
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Shaw, Mrs Marion (wid Geo), 366 Vic-
toria ave n 

Shaw, Mrs Nlargaret (wid Robt), to6 
Walnut s 

Shaw, Neil,spoke factory,bds 68 Oak ave 
Shaw, R H, blksmith, 156 Catharine s 
Shaw, Win, carder, 470  Hughson n 
Shaw, Wm, fireman, 319 Macnab n 
Shawcross, Wm, agent, Garth s 
Shayler, Douglass, shoemaker, 118 

Robinson 
Shea, Mrs Ann, 336 John n 
Shea, Daniel, laborer, 275 Hunter w 
Shea, Dennis, laborer, i67 Young 
Shea, James, dry goods, 49 King e, 

h 24 Bay s 
Shea, James, 133 Napier 
Shea, Jeremiah J, mach'st, 414 James n 
Shea, John F, boots and shoes, 47 King 

e, h 24 eay  s 
Shea, Mrs Mary (wid Michael), 1,36 

West ave n 
Shea„ Patrick, foreman Hamilton and 

Dundas Ry, 400 York 
Shea, Patk, blacksmith, 86 Emerald n 
Shea, Thos, laborer, 211 George 
Shearer, Chas, gardener, bds 13 Market 
Sh2arer, Rev j G, pastor Erskine Pres 

Church, h 112 George 
Shearer, Jas C, carpntr, 171 Macnab n 
Shearman, Mrs Mary (wid James), 209 

Rebecca 
Shearsmith, F G, carpenter, n John n 
Shearsmith, W, gardener, n John n 
Shedden, The, Co, storage and cartage, 

Jas Hamilton, agent, 24 Catharine n 
Sheehan, Mrs Bella (wid Dan), 227 

Hunter e 
Sheehan, Daniel, laborer, 231 idacnab n 
Sheehan, Daniel, laborer, 8i Stuart e 
Sheehan, John, teamster, 466 John n 
Sheehan, Jno, wood cutter, 81 Stuart e 
Sheehan, John, driver, bds 222 Young 
Sheehan, Patk, mach'st, 11 Little Peel 
Sheehan, Richard, cigar manfr, 97 

King e, h 222 Young 
Sheehan, Timothy, laborer, 194 Maria 
Sheehan, Timothy, grcr,364 Haghson n 
Sheehan, Wm J, shoe cutter, bds 222 

Young 
Sheenan, Mrs Mary, 133 Carcline n 

Shields, Wm, laborer, 1 06 Jackson e 
Sheiler, Henry, laborer, So Stuart e 
Sheir, Chas, gardener, bds Union Hotel 
Shenton, Wm Hy, carptr, Gibson ave 
Sheppard, Mrs Annie (wid John), 241 

Catharine n 
Sheppard, Edward, milk dealer, 245 

Catharine n 
Shepard,Mrs H E (wid G R), 47 Charles 
Sheppard, Jno,moulder,245 Catharine n 
Shepard, Mrs Mary A (wid H C), 249 

Ferguson ave n 
Shepard, Thos, stone cutter, bds 57 

Merrick 
Sheppherd, Wm J, iron wkr, 227 York 
Shepherd,Wm M,piano tuner,7 :Wilson 
Sheridan, John, laborer, 219 Locke n 
Sheridan, Mrs Mary (wid John), 344 

Catharine n 
Sheriff, Wm, shoemaker, 265 Wilson, 

h 86  Tisdale 
Sheriff, Wm, shoemaker, 8o Tisdale 
Sherk, I) A, traveler, 49 Wellington s 
Sherk, Levi, manfr, 185 Victoria ave n 
Sherlock, G Langford, G T R freight 

office, 377 Hess s 
Sherman, Jas, laborer, bds 300 Robert 
Sherrett, Thos, gardener, 25 Dominion 
Sherring, Jno  G,  plast'r, 139 Caroline n 
Sherwood, Michl, moulder, 93 Napier 
Shidle, Jos, laborer, bds 204 Hunter w 
Shields, Chas, wood and coal, 90 Cath- 

arine s, h 94 Catharine s 
Shields, Chas F, tanner,  io  Jackson e 
Shields, James, laborer, 19 'rom 
Shields, Jas W, traveler, 1o9 East ave n 
Shields, John, iron wkr, 168 Emerald n 
Shields, J T, turner, 117 Hess s 
Shields, T S, shoe trimr, 96 Catharine s 
Shienbein, II vman, tailor, 183 Cannon e 
Shillinglaw, Àndw, carptr, 86 Murray e 
Shine, M P, barber. 7 Macnab n 
Shipler, John, laborer, 96-98 Pearl s 
Shipley, 111rs Catharine (wid Jos), 52 

Locke s 
Shipman, Horace, curer, 26o Caroline s 
Shipman, Wm H, shipper, 373 James n 
Shoots, Geo, carriage painter, 69 Mer- 

rick, h 125 Cathcart 
Shoots, Jas, carriage builder, '69 Mer-

rick, h 322 Victoria ave n 
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Sinclair, Geo I., carpenter, :39 Hunter e 
Sinclair, Mrs H. r55 Markland 
Sinclair, James W, porter G T R, 139 

Canada 
Sinclair, John, tnason, 66 Tisdale 
Sinclair, John W, painter, 28 William 
Sinclair, Mrs Mary (wid George), 89 

Hunter e 
Sinclair, l'eter, laborer, 67 Liberty 
Sinclair, Peter G, gardnr, 289 Hunter e 
Sinclair, Wm A, fireman, G T R, 227 

John n 
Sing I.ong, laundry, 255 King e 
Singer Manfg Co. A R Dunham, 

mangr, 5 5 King w 
Sinker, Mi; E (wid John), 61 Greig 
Sinker, John,  ruiler, ça Greig 
Sinnott, Mrs Catharine (wid John), i15 

Hannah e 
Sintzel, John, tailor, 9754  King e, h 63 

Victoria ave n 
Siple, Mrs Mary (wid Fk), 226 Barton e 
Sirman, Wm, fc;reman Hamilton Oil Co, 

‘Yentworth n 
Sisson, Geo, wire workr, bds  29 Napier 
Skedden, Edwin, brush maker, [88 

Hunter w 
Skedden, Geo, painter, 303 Queen s 
Skedden, Fred, painter, 374 Main w 
Skedden, Mathew (Skedden 81 Son), 

240 Duke 
Skedden, Mathew B (Skedden & Son), 

303 Queen s 
Skedden & Son (Mathew B, :Mathew), 

painters, 36 Macnab s 
Skelly, Edwd J, mail clerk, G T R, 156 

Hunter e 
Skelly, E  J.  business exege,163 James n 
Skelly, Miss Elizabeth, 41 Emerald n 
Skelly, 1Vm, painter, t 17 Robert 
Skerritt, John, shoemaker, 503 James n 
Skerritt, John, 17 Euclid ave e 
Skews, Mrs Emily (veld Edward), 43 

Main w 
Skimin, Jas, iron foundry, 82 Queen n, 

h 269 York 
Skimin, Nellie, M D, 269 York 
Skinner, Mrs Christina J (wid Andw F), 

Fairleigh Park, Ida 
Skinner, Henry, bicycles, 16 John n 
Skinner, John, watchmakr. 103 King w 

Skinner, Thos, seWer contrai.iiir, 21 4 

Ferguson aye s 
Skory, Mrs Frances (wid Anthony), con- 

fectioner, 259 Catharine n 
Skowronski. Jos, iron wkr,279 Barton ,‘ 
Slater. lames, asylum attendant, 15 

HomeWood ave 
Slater, James, tailor, 415 King w 
Slater, Mrs Jane (wid Samuel), to«, 

Jackson w 
Slater, John, teamster, 462 Macnab n 
Slater, Jno S, stone msn,84 Locotnotit e 
Slater, J W, barber, 9 King Wm, h 94 

Ferguson ave n 
Slater. Mrs Mary, 8o Victoria ave s 
Slater, Robt,tailor,28 King w, h 88 Gare 

 Slattery, John, painter, 63 Catharine 
Slaughter, Albert, tobacco roller,  bd; 53 

Mulberry 
Slaughter, John, 53 !Mulberry 
Slaughter, John, jr, laborer, bd.,  53 

Mulberry 
Slaughter, Julius, tobacco roller, bd.. 5; 

Mulberry 
Slaughter,Leander. foreman, Tuckett'.. 

119 Dundurn 
Slee, Wm, carptr, 467 Ferguson a% e n 
Sliddrs, George, porter, 26 Queen n 
Sloan, Mrs Eliza (wid  Jas), 44 Magill 
Sloan, Mrs  Mary 	thotnas),62 Elgin 
Sloan, Joseph, 'clerk, 62 Elgin 
Sloan, Wm, agent, 346 King Win 
Sloate, Eli E, laborer, 17 (arth 
Sloman, Mrs Gertrude (wid Thoma- 

R), bds 98 Victoria ave n 
Smale, John, laborer, 189 VVentworth n 
Small, Miss Ann, 27 Bold 
Small, Mrs Eliza (wid Jas), 468 King w 
Small, Mrs Elizabeth (wid Alex). 47 

Walnut s 
Small, Fred F, grocer, 38 Strachan 
Small, (;eo H, hotel, 249.--51 Hughson si 

Small, James, butcher, 468 King w 
Small, Jas I), carpenter, 70 Clark avv 
Small, Thomas (T Small & Son). h cor 

Sanford ave and King 
Small, T, & Son (Thomas and Fred). 

grocers, 315 Macnab n 
Small, Wm, brickmaker, Dufferin 
Smallwood, Geo,tobacconist,43 James n 
Smallwood, Walter, waiter, 34 'John n 
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Shippet, Edwin, laborer, bds Gibson ave 
Shotter, Sargeant W, confectioner, 

322-4 James n. h same 
Shnultlice, Geo W, clerk, 36 Queen n 
Shouldice, J H, M D, 19 Gore 
Shoveling,  Ky, lab'er, bds 113 Stuart w 
Shrum, D K, grocer, 414 King e 
Shuart, tie°, laborer, 2:4 Caroline s 
Shuart, Nicholas, trnsti, 114 Caroline n 
Shultz, G W, shoemaker, 440 King w 
Shuttle, Jas, machinist, 16o Cannon w 
Shuttleworth, Wm, salesman, 170 

Aberdeen ave 
Sibbald, J II, barber, 370 Cannon e 
Sibbald, J E, machst, bds 37o Cannon e 
Sibhald, J L, roller, Ms 37 0 Cannon e 
Siddall, Edmund, foreman, t 2 Barton e 
Siddall, Mrs Rebecca (wid Hiram), bds 

82 Barton e 
Sidebothan, Mrs Maria (wid James), 36 

Bay s 
Siderski, Elias, rag and metal dealer, 

21 Jarvis 
Siderskie, Harris (Siderskie. Epestian 

& Siderskie), h Barton e 
Siebert, Chas J (Siebert & Lovell), bels 

124 Park n 
Siebert & I.ovell (C J Siebert, J B 

Lovell), cigar manfrs, 87 Cannon w 
Sievenpiper, Ephraim, carptr, 20 Shaw 
Sillery, Thos, carriage builder, 453 

York, h 144 Locke n 
Sillett, Geo, cooper, 85 Rebecca 
Silman, Thos, cutter, 278 Robert 
Silverman, Rev Morris. 17 Wood Mar-

ket sq 
Silverson, Edwd,marble cutter,76 Ray s 
Silverthorn, Jas, plaser, 180 West ave n 
sitncoe Canning Co, Wm P lnnes, prop, 

493 York 
Simcoe Hotel, Thos Hanrahan, prop. 

266-68 King e 
Simkins, Geo, ptr, 151 Homewood ave 
Simmonds, John, laborer, 53 William 
Simmons, Ernest W, bricklayer, bds 

156 Simcoe e 
Simonds. Mrs H C, 271 Main w 
Simmons, Mrs Louisa (wid Richard), 

156 Simcoe e 
Simmons, Newton W. bricklayer. bds 

156 Simcoe e 

HAMILTON 

Simons, Oliver,pattern fitter,28 Oak ave 
Simons, Peter, dairy, 74 York 
Simmons, Sydney, fireman, 52 Shaw 
Simmons, 11'm, labr, bds 307 Macnab n 
Simmons, Wm, carpenter, to Macaulay 
Simon, Fredk, brakesman G T R, 22-7 

Macnab 
Simms, Mrs Annie  ('id  Andrew), dress-

maker, 74 Kelly 
Simms, David, checker G T R, 387 

John n 
Sims, Geo, raller, bds 204 Hunter w 
Sims, Gibson, porter G T R. 229 Mary 
Simms, Israel, wood turner, 74 Kelly 
Sims, John M, moulder, 222 Hughson n 
Simple. Gao, laborer, 478 Hughson n 
Simple, Miss Mary J, machine operator, 

44 Macaulay e 
Simpson, A, moulder, 294 Hunter w 
Simpson, Chas W, carptr, 20 O'Reilly 
Simpson, Mrs Ellen, weaver, 361 Mac- 

nab n 
Simpson, G D R, 69 Hughson n 
Simpson, G T, electric transformer. 

125 James n, h 129 Mary 
Simpson, James, commission merchant. 

66 :Merrick 
Simpson, James, moulder, 238 Bay n 
Simpson, James, jr (James Simpson & 

Son), h 66 NIerrick 
Simpson, James, & Son, commission, 

77 Macnah n 
Simpson, Jas W, wholesale yarns and 

leather goods, 21 Rebecca 
Simpson, Mrs Janet (wid Wm), 224 

Canada 
Simpson, John. cigar maker, 174 Fer-

guson ave s 
Simpson . Melancthon, ship builder, 23 

Wood e 
Simpson, Robt, brakesman G T R, 125 

Elgin 
Simpson, Thos, moulder, 41 Melbourne 
Simpson, Wm, 183 Catharine s 
Simpson, VV-n, moulder, 19 Pine 
Simpson, Wm H, switchman, 231 

West ave n 
Sinclair, Alex, painter, Gibson ave 
Sinclair, Calvin, 289 Hunter e 
Sinclair, 11I:s Ellen (wid f C), t87 

Hughson N 
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Smart, Ilavid, agent, 223 Wellington n
Smart, Hy I, bricklayer, t t9 Hannah e
Smart's Tea Co, J O Alc.lrthur, prop,

147 King e
Smart's Tea & Coffee Co, T\\' Smart,

prop, tS; King e
Smart, T\V, prop Smart's Tea &

Coffee Co, h 18-., King e
Smeaton. ► as, engineer, ;to Hughson n
Smellie, lohn, clerk, 78 Main w
Smielv, lames, laborer, 188 Hess n
Smiley, lames, enKineer, 124 Hess n
Smilev, Roht, teamster, io8 Bay n
Smith, 11rs Addie ( wid Hanson), zgt

East ace n
Smith, A G . hookkeeper, t t; Cannon e
Smith, . 1 K, teanister, 14 Flizabeth
Smvth, A lbert, poli,her, 43 Steven
Smith, AIex, serl;t-major Police, 38

\\'entworth s
Smith, All. bookkpr, hds t t t Emerald n
Smith, A lfred F, hricklayer, 253 Bold
Smith, Andrew, laborer, 56 Guise
Smith, Ansay, saw maker, ioi Market
Smith. A rthur, tobacco rlr, qti Tisdale
Smith, Mrs Bridget ( wid Philip), 47

Melbourne
Smith, Byron, teacher Canada Business

College• h So Robinson
Smith, NI i%% C, t 2 Canada
Smith, (has, teamster, I t Garth
Smith, ('ha.. blacksmith, sq Colborne
Smith. ( has,citv messenker,;;t Jamesn
Smith, ('has, gardener, 131 Robinson
Smith, Chas, cigarmkr, 304 East ave n
Smith, Charles, laborer, S;q James n
Smith. (' has, lithogr'r, tzz Breadalbane
Smith, Charles, brick maker, S8 Jones
Smith. Charles, laborer, io8o York
Smith, ('hac, jr, salesman, ;6 Barton e
Smith, C I., builder, 249 \Vest ave n
Smith, C R, scc-treas Board ofTrade,

h 2QQ Main e
Smith,('ourtlancl,laborer,29t) King Wm
Smith, I)aniel O , carpenter, 22 Shaw
Sntith, 1) P. t.}t Rebecca
Smith, D Day, M D. 31; Main e
Smith, \Ir. It I\1a);ee, ;;t King e
Smith, Donald, Main, cor Sherman ave
Smith, Edward, baker, 176 John s
Smith, Edwd, whip mkr, 84 Melbourne

Smith, Edwd F, insurance agent, 230
Caroline s

Smith, Edwd \\'m, tobacco roller, 28
\I ulherr%•

Smith, I•.lijah, Jlountain ave
Smith, \Ir. Elzbth, grocer, 33 Murray e
Smith, Ernest R I. (Aikins & Smith), h

297 East ave n
Smith, 1•:r,kine, contractor, .}o Erie ave
Smith, Mrs Ester (wid Jos-, 141 Young
Smith, F G. job printer, t t Main w, h

226 Caroline s
Smith, F R, clothier, 5 King e, h 129

H ughson s
Smith, Francis, moulder, 70 Magill
Smith, Frank, presser, 324 Htutter w
Smith, Frank, barber 442 King w
Smith, Frank, grocer, t t ç(ohn s
Smith, Fredk, engineer, 94 John n
Smith, Fred C. plater, t I Florence
Smith, G It, artist, 7 Market sq
Smith, Geo, gardener, Wilson, e Went-

worth
Smith, Geu, laborer, 12 Nelson
Smyth, Geo (McLean & Smitht, St

Nicholas Hntel
Smith, Gco, laborer, 623 Tisdale
Smith, Geo, mchne operator, t9 Burton
Smith, Geo, laborer, -,Si l3av n
Smith, Geo, \sat.:hman, 312 ('atharine n
Smith, lico, laborer, S(w King tt•
Smith, Geo, painter, 22; Hannah e
Smith, Geo A, builder, to.} ('athr.ut
Smith, Geo b, wood and coal dealer,

405 Barton e
Smith, Geo H, machinist, 202 Welling-

ton n
Smith, Geo I, grocer, 497 York
Smith, Miss t: \V, stenographer llam

Prov and Loan, .fO; Barton e
Smith, Geo \4'm, tinsmith, tz; Tisdale
Smith, Ilampten, 470 King Win
Smith, I Iarcourt It, laborer, t t Poulette
Smith, Henry, laborer, 92 Chatham
Smith, Henry, laborer, Earl
Smith, Henry, traveler, tbt King Wni
Smith, tlenn• I, shoemkr, \Ventworlh

n, nr Wilson
Smith, Jacob, teamtitcr, gh; Ilunter w
Smith, Jas• pictltre framer, t t;tlacnab

n, h t^b 1lannahw

W. F. FINDLAY, F. C. A. ACCOUNTANT,
47 JAMFIB BT. BOTJTH, AUDITOR AND ADJUSTER

W. F. FI N DLAY, Fire and Marine Insurance :leent,
47 JAMES ST. SOUTH, Losses adjueted here and promptly settled.
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Smith, ► as, patnter, 40 Chatham
Smith, Jas, moulder, 24 Rail^^ay
Smith la., lahorer, bds t Oak ave
Smith, las, carpenter, b(ls q8 Vine
Sntith, la.< B, lahorer, 143 Sophia
Smith, las 1) cabinet mkr,.Nlounlainave
Smith, las F, dyer, t;ti Perrie e
Smith, Miss Jane, 19 Caroline s
Smith, Nirs lane (\% id Gco), t t i Emer-

ald n
Smith, i Mois, school, ;6!2' Merrick
Smith, I Il, hookkceper, 123 1)u^e
Smith, lohn, lineman, 172 lacl:on e
S. mith, lohn, hanker, hd, .loi King e
Smith, ohn, lireman, 312 C:Itharine n
timith, John•.tone cutter.hds 21-, Main c
Smith, John, hutcher, il),; Maria
Smith, lohn, sL•ormaker, hds (nti Cnoo'<
Smith, ohn, %%hip mkr, 712 Iaucrald n
Smith, John, ptcavr, 517 \'ork
S1tnith, .101111, presser, qq Vine
Smith, John, haker, ^8 Florence
Smith. )ohn, 02 Stecen
Smith, Iohn, laborer, 9t Ashley
Smith, John, tahor.•r, tî \\'ood a•
Smith, John. Weaver, 23 Strachan w
Smith, John A. en};ineer 107 Steven
SmitFh, John 11, racker, 80 Ville
Smith, 1ohn Il, lahorrr, 3347 H: nnah w
Smith, John I. g:trdener, 379 I lerkimer
Smitlt Juhn \1, carpenter, .178 ]ttIIles Il
Smith, Jos, laborer, 331 :1birJeen aVe
Smith, los, cabinet mkr, 21; Main e
Srnyth, Jos, il.) Smith
Smith, los H. school inspector, 14 Han-

nah %v
Smith, Rev J \', rastor Centenary

Methodist t hurch, 177 James s
Smith, .1 \V, confectioner, tho King w
Smith \ Kennedy (\V I) Smith, J S

Kennedvh plumbers, 1;8 King w
Smith, L, laborer, 197 L.ocke s
Smith,l aurance,iron^^kr,hds toiyo York
Smith, L C, B A (Smith & Martin). Il

194 Herkimer
Smith, \Irs 1ibhie (wid Jacohi, paper

hanger, huis 84 East ave n
Smith, \Irs I.ouisa (tvid Geo), ,Itx) Bar-

ton e
Smith, \Irs \I (tcid (:co), t t Colhorne
Stnith, Miss Mary, 14,i Rebecca

Sinith, Mrs \l:tn ("id la^), 131 Market
Smith, 11r. \I:uc (4cid lohn), 163 Hun-

ter e
Smith, 11r., \lar,v(wid Juhn), h.l. tz;

Elgin
Smith, Mrs Mary F. (wid Rev Thos H),

18 Nightingale
Smith, Mrs Mary (wid Wm), 23o Hugh-

son it
Smith, Mrs Mary A (wid Bernard), 17;

('atharine n
Smith, Mrs \largt (wid Erskine), I;

Oak ave
Smith, Mark, b.iker, 173 York
Smith, 11r, Martha, 17; I!old
Smith, \lr. Martha (tcid John), grocer,

3;7 Jame, n
Smith & Martin (I. C Smith, B A, M

R Martin,. harristers, 8\lain e
Smith, Mr. Martine, 236 East ave n
Smith, Martin, tiusmith, 2o6 East ave n
Smith, Percy l', (':tnadian Railway

:\dccrtising Cu, 28 King «•
Smith, R W Bruce, M D, chard

house, as)lum, mountain top
^mith, Richard, laborer, azo Hess ri
Smith, Robert, butcher, z,;t Wilson, h

229 \\'il.on
Smith, Robert, laborer, t;z Hannah %v
timith• Robert, Jycr, b} Cheaver
Smith, Robert, haker, tia-Kn John.
Smith, Robert, laborer, t; Wood w
Smith, Robert If, foreman Ontario Cot-

ton JlillS, 234 \lacnah n
Smith, Roht J, coal in,p, 72 Murray w
Smith, Robert J. painter, 1291'eter
Smith, R I., salesmn, bds 72 Murray w
Smith, R'l', bagRageman G 1' R, 2;0

Ma rv
( Smith. Russell A, local mgr Safety

I Can Oil Co, h 83 Jackson %v
Smith. Samuel, glass hlwr, ;39 John n
Smith, Mrs Sarah (\t•id Win (ico), 139

East ave n
Smith, Mrs Sarah (wid John), 312 Cath-

arine n
Smith, Stephen,glass bht•r,;qq lames n
Smith, Stephen. glass h!%%-r, qot James n
Smith, Theo, city liremn. _o Stanley ace

I

Smith, Thos, Iahr,;îG Ferguson aac n
Smith, Thos, builder, tqoCatharine n
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Somerville, Wm, corn merchant. 28o 
Main w 

Somerville, Wm, jr (Wm Somerville & 
Co), 166 Hannah w 

Somerville, Wm, & Co, commission, 
8 Merrick 

Sones, Geo N, florist, Mackenzie 
Sones, Geo T, florist, 335 Wentworth n 
Sones,Wm H, mkt grdnr,bds Mackenzie 

SOPER, ROBERT, sail maker, manfr 
awnings, tents, flags, water-proof 
horse and wagon covers, coal 
dealers' sacks ,  cork life buoys, 
jackets and fenders. Tel 866. 
369 Bay n 

Soughton, Alf, machinist, 425 Cannon e 
Soule, Geo, brakeman, 32 Simcoe e 
Soules, Walter, Nlaple itve, end Albert 
Souter, Alex M (Malcolm & Sauter), 

h 270 Jackson W 

Souter, D A, bookkeeper, 15 Hess s 
Souter, Jas, cabinetmaker,159 Hunter w 
South End Drug Store, cor James 

and Hunter 
South. Ernest, carriage ptr, 99 Park n 
South, Ernest A,carriage ptr,99 Park n 
Southam, Richd, clerk, 563 Jackson w 
Southam, Wm, managing director 

Spectator, 163 Jackson w 
Southam, Wilson, :63 Jackson w 
Southers, Chas, fireman, 26 Crook 
Southon, James, tinsmith, :82 Cath- 

arine n 
Southorn, Fred L, brickmkr.615 King w 
Southorn, John, brickmkr, 615 King w 
Southorn,  Thon, brick mkr, 6:5 King w 
Southwell, Wm  C. machinist, 232 West 

ave n 
Southworth, George, driver, 33 Garth 
Sovereign, Herbert, tailor, 215 Mary 
Sovereign, Mrs Mary (wid Baxter), 215 

Mary 
Sovereign,Waltr, caretaker,37o King w 
Sowdon, Wm, carpenter, 116 Wilson 
Spackman, Geo W (G W Spackman & 

Co), h 20  Peter 
Spackman, G W, & Co, druggists, 

Market sq 
Spauls, Walter, laborer, 5; Margaret 

Spear, Benj F, clerk, 113 West  av e n 
Speare, Walter C, blIcsmith, 33 Burton 
Specuzza, Guiseppe, fruiterer, 84 Hugh- 

son n 
Spectator Printing Co, %Vm  South. 

am,  managing director, 24 James s 
Speers, Hamilton, laborer, 362 Fergu-

son ave n 
Speight, Chas, carpenter, 8 Tuckett 
Speight, James, 8 Tuckett 
Spellesscy,Thos, shoemkr,344 Cannone 
Spence, Alex, carpenter, 47 Spring 
Spence, Edwd J,carpenter, Prospect ave 
Spence, Mrs Bessie (wid Peter), t90 

Queen n 
Spence, Geo, carpenter, :48 Hunter e 
Spence, James, carpenter, 46 Liberty 
Spence, Jas R, carpenter, bds 46 Liberty 
Spence, John, stationmaster, G T R, 

bds 42 Gore 
Spence, John, carpenter, 214 John s 
Spence, Joseph, collector, G T R, 215 

Cannon e 
Spence, Mathew, stone cutter, bds 153 

York 
Spence, R, & Co, Chas P Moore, prop, 

manfr files and rasps, 204 Cannon e 
Spence, Thos B, watchman, 32 Sheaffe 
Spence, ■Vm, laborer, 68 Oak ave 
Spence, VVm, metal wkr, bds 46 Liberty 
Spencer, Mrs A A, 43 Oxford 
Spencer, Chas W, bookkeeper, bd% 43 

Oxford 
Spencer, Mrs Ellen, 74 Young 
Spencer, Edwd V,traveler,72 Hughson n 
Spencer, Robert, 286 Hunter w 
Spencer, Samuel, 62 Sheaffe 
Spencer, Walter, organ builder, t5 

Bay n, h 147 Main w 
Spera, R B, dry goods, 239 King e 
Spicuzza, A, fruiterer, 27 York 
Spitzfadden, Otto, vinegar manfr, 207 

Cannon e 	. 
Spohn, W H, 374 Barton e 
Spooner, John, laborer, so Garth 
Spratt, Richard, weigher,  1 4 Patterson 
Spratt, Wm (Moreton & Spratt), bds 

85 Charles 
Spriggs, John, boots and shoes, 99 

York, h same 
Springate, Albert, printer, 99 Ray s 

FEDERAL LIFE Instalment Policies and 
Endowments at Seventy 
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Smith, Thos, butcher, King, e Went-
worth 

Smith, Thos, tmstr, r 331 Wentworth n 
Smith, Thos, shipper, 124 West ave n 
Smith, Thomas, laborer, 31 Tiffany 
Smith, Thos, iron dealer, 392 Nlacnab n 
Smith, Thomas, laborer, 56 Jones 
Smith, Thomas, laborer, 187 Hess n 
Smith, Thos C, turner, 96 Locomotive 
Smith, W, accountant, 64 Emerald s 
Smith, W A, salesman, 253 Bold 
Smith, W B, druggist, 331 King e, h 

same 
Smith, W B, carpenter, 443 Cannon e 
Smith, W D (Smith & Kennedy), h 367 

Main w 
Smith, Wm, moulder, 82 Melbourne 
Smith, Wm, labr, 137 Homewood aye 
Smith. Wm, dyer, 40 Chatham 
Smith, Wm, teamstr, 304 Victoria ave n 
Smith, Wm, clerk, 253 Bold 
Smith, Wm, dyer, 5 Harriet 
Smith, Wm, driver, bds 59 East ave n 
Smyth, %Vm, caretaker, 85 East ave n 
Smith. Wm, clerk, bds 139 East aye n 
Smith, %Vm, house mover, 33 Murray e 
Smith, Wm, laborer, 37 Tiffany 
Smith, VVm, laborer, rot Cannon e 
Smith, Mrs Wm, 8o Vine 
Smith, Wm, mason, 33 Leeming 
Smith, Wm, laborer, too Tisdale 
Smith, NI rs Wm, grocer, 290  Hughson n 
Smith, Wm A, brklyr, bds 33 I.eeming 
Smith, Wm  A. s6 Little Peel 
Smith, Wm B, rope maker, 286 Vic-

toria ave n 
Smith, Wm C, painter, 435 Catharine n 
Smith, VVm D, plumber, 367 Main w 
Smith, Wm G, painter, 215 John n 
Smith, Wm J, machinist, Princess 
Smyth, Wm John, clerk G T R, bds 85 

East ave n 
Smith, Wm P, shipper, 229 Young 
Smuck, lthamar, flour and feed, 290 

Barton e 
Smuck, Jacob, fireman,  i8  Steven 
Smye, Fred, travlr, Mary, cor Rebecca 
Smye, Geo, traveler, 74 Ray n 
Smye. Henry W, clerk, 194 Bold 
Smye, John, harness mkr, 114 Hess s 
Smye, Jos, carter, 114 Hess s 

Smye, Wm, grocer, etc, 75 Wellington 
n, h 8t Wellington n 

Smye, Wm, collar maker, 54 Mary 
Smye, Wm G, grocer, 403 York, h 133 

Pearl n 
Snasdell, J no. turn'r, bds 130 East ave n 
Snell, John, butcher, 18 Clyde 
Snider, Chas, laborer, 395 Hunter w 
Snider, F G, 85 Catharine s 
Snider, Fredk, 198 Jackson w 
Snyder, Geo H, agent, 13 Kinnell 
Snyder, Geo M, clerk, bds t3 Kinnell 
Snyder, Herbert 13, student, hds 13 

Kinnell 
Snyder, Mrs Jane (wid Geo), dressmkr, 

Sanford ave n, nr Barton 
Snider, K W, photographer, King, cor 

Macnab s, h 112 East ave s 
Snider, Lewis, painter, 84 Jackson e 
Snider, Mrs Nlargaret (wid James), 83 

Jackson w 
Snider, Wilber, coffee tavern, 71 John s 
Snoddy & Bro (David and James), 

plumbers,to Hughson n,h 627 Main e 
Snoddy, David, plumber, 627 Main e 
Snoddy, James, clerk, bds 627 Main e 
Snodgrass, Mrs Janet (wid Wm), 

to8 Peter 
Snodgrass, Robt, King,cor Sherman ave 
Snowball Wagon Co, M P Eager, agent, 

128-32 King w 
Snoudon. Harry, bartender, bds 52 

Cannon w 
Snowdon, Thos, blksmith, 519 James n 
Solvisburg, John, laborer, 557 Main e 
Somerset. George, 247 Duke 
Sommers, James, warehouseman, 5t 

Florence 
Sommerville, Francis, boilermaker G T 

R, 231 Queen n 
Someiville, James (Balfour & Co), h 

125 East ave s 
Somerville, James, carpenter, Harvey 
Somerville, Jas, cutter, bds 20 1 Went-

worth n 
Somerville, Jas H, traveler, 149 Bay s 
Somerville, Jno,clerk, bds 88 Smith ave 
Somerville, Pierce, salesman, 25 Blyth 
Somerville, Robe, carptr, 88 Smith ave 
Somerville, Robert, jr, carpenter, 485 

Cannon e 

GEO. itIcHEAND, 
ROYAL HOTEL BLOCK.  

AMERICAN LINE weekly to 
 Southampton, London, Etc. 



Stevenson, Joshua,furnace mkr,37 Mary 
Stephenson, Mrs L (%icl Jas), 74 Niel-

boume  
Stevenson, Roll M, tinsmith, 430 Fer-

guson ave n 
Stevenson, Robt C, Fookkpr, 2o9 York 
Stephenson, Mrs Selina (wid Chas H), 

74 Wellington s 
Stevenson, Thos, carpenter, 18o Duke 
Stevenson, Thos, harness, 122 John s, 

h same 
Stevenson, Theophilus J, engineer, 13! 

Birge 
Stevenson, Wm, carptr,  103 Hunter e 
Sterling, R N (Balfour & Co), 123 

Markland 
Stern, Thos B, traveler, 17 Locomotive 
Sterrett, Wm, policeman G T R, 248 

York 
Steward, H, clerk T FI fir B, 21 Bold 
Stewart, A D, sec Hamilton Jockey 

Club, Court House, h 88 Bay s 
Stewart, Alex, tailor, 224 Emerald n 
Stuart, Alex, city treasurer, 88 Vic- 

toria ave s 
Stuart, Alex, jr, clerk, 20 Alanson 
Stuart, Andrew, designer, 4 Tiffany 
Stuart. Mrs C (wid Wm), 184 Welling- 

ton s 
Stewart, Charles (Burrow, Stewart & 

Nlilne), h 178 John n 
Stewart,Chas ‘V,clerk,bds 66 Emerald n 
Stewart, C N, clerk,  iii  Queen s 
Stuart & Co, teas, 325 King e 
Stewart, Mrs E, milliner, 209 King e 
Steward, Edward, express driver, 226 

H unter e 
Stewart, F H, clerk, Ili Queen s 
Stewart, Frank, mach'st, 49 East ave n 
Stewart, Geo, traveler, 97 Napier 
Stuart, Mrs Isabella (wid J M), 152 

James s 
Stewart, James (Fairley & Stewart), 

h 192 Market 
Stuart, James, caretaker Bank of Ham-

ilton, 144 Hunter e 
Stuart, Jas, corn travir,48 Wentworth s 
Stewart, Jas A, fi nisher, bds 44 Oak ave 
Stewart, Mrs Jane (wid Donald), 123 

Rebecca 
Stuart, J J, 42 Hannah e 

CO SENECA JONES, ACENT, 
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Springate, Geo, letter carrier, 222 eob_ 
inson 

Springate, John, boiler mkr, 104 Pearl s 
Springate, John, laborer, 99 Ray s 
Springate, Wm, printer, 99 Ray s 
Springer, Lewis, county registrar, Court 

House, h 334 Main e 
Springstead, Wm, carpenter, 48 West 

ave n 
Squibb, Alfred, plumber, 607 Main e 
Squibb, Frank, plumber, 25 John s 
Squibb, Mrs M (wid Frank), 607 Main e 
Squibb, Miss Georgina I), bookkeeper, 

607 Main e 
Squires, Roland, mason, 44 Emerald n 
Stacy, Mrs Elizabeth, 172 Hunter w 
Stacey, George, 168 Mary 
Stacy, J C, cabinet maker, 221 Hess s 
Stabbins. John, gardener, end Barton e 
Stafford, Mrs A (wid Theo), 114 Hess n 
Stafford, Mrs Catharine (wid Nicholas), 

97 Ferrie e 
Stafford, Cyrus W, laborer, 15 Elgin 
Stafford, James, agent, 54 Young 
Stammers, Joseph H, laborer, 83 Tom 
Stamp & Laidlaw (Wm Stamp, Geo 

Laidlaw), painters and wall paper, 
267 King e 

Stamp, Wm (Stamp & Laidlaw), h t45 
King Wm 

Stanage, Robt H, rope maker, bds 286 
Victoria ave 

Standard Life Insura-nce Co, F W 
Gates, jr, agent, 34 James s 

Stanger, Albert E,machinist,45 Barton e 
Stanger, Harry  G. iron wkr, 45 Barton e 
Stanger, Leaton T, laborer, 45 Barton e 
Stanley, David, butcher, 24 Cheaver 
Stanley, Wm, laborer, 417 John n 
Stannird, Jas H, carptr, 277 Hughson n 
Stanton, A, tobacco roller, 114 Rebecca 
Stanton, Geo, white washer, etc, :14 

Rebecca 
Stanton, J P, law student, Lazier & 

Monck 
Stanton,Thos,p'ntr, to7 Ferguson ave s 
Stapleton, Mrs) (wid (i eo), 166 Queen n 
Stapleton, Jos, heater, bds t66 Queen n 
Star Oil Co, E Clarkson, mangr, 14 

Macnab n 
Star Theatre, 24 Merrick 

W. F. FINDLAY, 
41 JAMES ST. SOUTH.  

Stares,Henry,musician, hds 8i Walnut s 
Stares, Mrs Hannah (m id Albert), 8, 

Walnut s 
Stark, R, & Co, pat medicines, 79 York 
Stark Wm G, M D, 239 King w 
Starritt, Cummins A, reporter,62 Napier 
Station Hotel, John Edmonstone, prop, 

125 Stuart w 
Staunton, F H Lynch, civil engineer, 56 

Jackson w 
Staunton, Fred, clerk Revere House, 

139 King e 
Staunton, Geo Lynch (Staunton & 

O'Heir), h 56 Jackson w 
Staunton, John, Revere House, 137-

l374  King e 
Staunton &O'Heir(Geo Lynch Staun-

ton, Arthur O'Heir), barristers, 24 
James s 

Stead, Henry,cabinet m's r,123 East ave n 
Stead, J Watson, correspondent Globe, 

21 East ave n 
Steam Etoiler and Plate Glass In-

surance Co, Routh & Payne, 28 
James s 

Stedford,John,manfr mitts,447 Barton e 
Steed, Wm J, carpenter, 331 Emerald n 
Steedman, Jas, machinist, 1o7 Napier 
Steedman, las P, bkkpr, 263 Macnab n 
Steedman, Wm M, tailor, 271 Mary 
Steel, Miss Elizabeth, dressmkr, 114 

Hughson n 
Steele, Geo, grocer, 269 Mary 
Steele,Geo,music teacher,68 West aye n 
Steele, Jas, laborer, I 60 Strachan e 
Steel, John T, clerk, 114 Hughson n 
Steele, R T (Lucas, Steele & Bristol), 

h 121 Jackson % 
Steele, Nits Sarah (wid David, bds 71 

Main w 
Steele, Thos R, teacher of vocal music, 

151 James s 
Steel, Wm, brakeman G T R, bds t97 

Park n 
Steen, Mrs Ann (wid Andw), 114 Bay n 
Steer, Edward, painter, 24 Shaw 
Steimmetz,F J,confectionr,233-5 King e 
Stein, Geo, dyer, h 14 Cannon e 
Steinberg, Isaac, rag merchant, 128 

King Wm, h 239 King Wm 
Steinberg, Max, rag dealer, 21 Jarvis 

jliritish and Foreign Marine Ins. Co. 
(Reliance Marine Insurance Co. 

Steinberg & Siderski, rag and metal 
dealers, r 21 Jarvis 

Steindle, John, weaver, 440 Nlacnab n 
Steinhoff, F G, tinsmith, 471 King w 
Steinmetz, Chas C, agent, 47 Woodbine 

Crescent 
Steinmetz,Valentine,tailor,338 Barton e 
Stenabaugh, II F,hairdresser.2 t6 King e 
Steven, Hugh S, cashier, Bank of Ham- 

ilton, 460 Main e 
Stephen, Jas, coachman, 136 Robinson 
Stephen, Ios,tailr,bds 22 Ferguson ave n 
Steven, Robt, clerk, 141 Nlacnab n 
Steven, Robt N, laborer, bds 141 Mac- 

nab n 
Stevens, Mrs Ann (wid Wm), 246 Car-

oline s 
Stephens, Chas, watchmaker, s so Elgin 
Stephens, Henry A, accountant, Court 

House, h 58 Wellington s 
Stevens, Isaac, gardener, 201 John n 
Stephens, Jas, grocer, 287 Locke s 
Stevens, Jas, butcher,  104 Wellington n 
Stephens, Jos, machinist, 86 Locke n 
Stevens, Mrs Mary (wid John), laundry, 

123 James s 
Stephens, Philip, machinist, 171 Bold 
Stephens, Reginald, bds 46 Main w 
Stevens, Robt, pressman, 201 John n 
Stephens,Saml,picture framer, t so Elgin 
Stevens, Stiles, moulder, 211 John n 
Stevens, Thos, porter, 43 Evans 
Stephens,Thos,machinist,2 t 5 H unter w 
Stephens, Thos L, picture framer, 171 

King e, h 150 Elgin 
Stevens, Wm, engineer, 102 Steven 
Stevens, Wm, wood wkr, 43 Florence 
Stevenson, Alex, plumber, 13 Bruce 
Stephenson, A rthur, laborer,t66 Wood e 
Stephenson, Edwd, laborer, too Ashley 
Stephenson, Geo, foreman, 82 Welling- 

ton s 
Stevenson, Geo, plumber, 15 Walnut s, 

h same 
Stevenson, Hugh, grocer, 32 Elgin 
Stevenson, Hugh Wm, blacksmith, 

Sanford ave n 
Stevenson, Isaac, moulder, bds 21 Greig 
Stevenson, Isaac, machinist, 211 Mary 
Stevenson,Isabella (wid Thos), 37 Mary 
Stevenson, Jas, 375 York 

NORTHERN ASSURANCE Agen 
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Stoneham, John, salesman, bds 378 
Cannon e 

Stoneham, Jos, machinist,378 Cannon e 
Stoneham, Wm, 138 Hunter e 
Stonchouse, Geo I, painter,3o8 Barton e 
Stonehouse, John, jeweler, 135 Florence 
Stonehouse, M, shoemkr, 191 James n 
Stonier, Mrs Susan (wid Jno),366 Bay n 
Stoneman, John, traveler, 121 Victoria 

aye s 
Stoneman, Robt, moulder, 24 Albert rd 
Stoney, J no L, insur'ce agt,7o Herkimer 
Stoops, Mrs Bina (wid 1Vm),264 Robert 
Storey, John, laborer, so Peter 
Storms, Douglas G, M D, office 107 

Main w 
Stott, Jas, plumber, 232 Wellington n 
Stott, Peter, engineer, 302 Catharine n 
Stout, Thomas H, engineer, Earl 
Stove, Edward, tailor, 333 Cannon e 
Stow, Mrs Abigal, 95 Cannon w 
Stow, Francis, carpenter, 208 Bold 
Stow, Robert, laborer,  i4  Queen s 

Stowe, Thomas, carpenter, 21 Garth 
Stow, Wm, laborer, 243 Ferguson ave 
Strachan, Mrs E S, 163 Hughson n 
Strachan, Mrs Fanny (wid Alex), 20 

Cannon e 
Stradwick, James, laborer, 199 Bold 
Strain, George, laborer,  *12  Bay n 
Stratford, Edwd, conductor, 300  Hugh- 

son n 
Strathdee, John, salesman, 52 Cathcart 
Strathy, Stuart, mngr Traders' Bank, 

341 James s 
Stratton, Robt, letter car'r, 49 Walnut s 
Stratton, Robt, carpenter, 30 Cheaver 
Stratton, S J, chief clerk Ont dept Bell 

Telephone Co, h 158 Hunter e 
Straus, Louis, pawnbroker, 129 James n 
Straus, Henry, grocer, 147 John s 
Streanger, James, 6o Murray w 
Street, George W, agent, 46 Wilson 
Street, John, bricklayer, end Wilson 
Street, Wm, finisher wood work, bds 

79 Steven 
Stremble, Geo, teamster, 35 Wood e 
Stremble, Jaque, laborer, 601 John n 
Stremble, John, teamster, sio John n 
Stribble, Francis, laborer, 237 Rebecca 
Stribble, Wm, laborer, bds 11 Barton e 

Strickler, E J, motorman, 15 Smith 
Strickland, Arthur (Flitcroft & Strick-

land), h 404 Aberdeen ave 
Stride, Mrs Ann, 480 Macnab n 
Strong, Alex, clerk, 37 Ontario aye 
Strong, Mrs F (wid Wm), to4 Herkimer 
Strong, Hugh, employe G T R,219 Bay n 
Strong, Jos, boots and shoes, 145 King 

e, h 33 Emerald n 
Strong, Wm, real estate,  £45 King e, h 

37 Ontario ave 
Strongman, Mrs Fannie (wid Wm), 132 

Hunter e 
Strongman, Hy, carpter, 115 Dundurn 
Strongman, J H, gents' furnisher,  109 

King e, h 132 Hunter e 
Strongman, jno, moturmbi49 Chatham 
Strongman, M'm, letter carrier,38 Crook 
Stroud, Geo, tanner, 426 Victoria ave n 
Stroud, John, hotel, 37 Macnab n 
Stroud, Mrs Mary A, 462 York 
Stroud, Robert F, clerk, bds 462 York 
Stroud, Wm, hide dealer, 86 Vine 
Strous, Jas, messenger P 0, t so Queen s 
Strowbridge, Arthur, presser, bds 64 

Wellington n 
Stuart, see Stewart 
Studdart, I A, sec Hamilton Homestead 

Loan & Savings Society,h 424 Queen s 
Studholme, Allan, stove mtr, 245 Bold 
Stull, Mrs J (wid George), to8 Park 
Stapples, Wm, painter, bds r 121 Young 
Sturdy, James, mngr Magee-Walton 

Ice & Coal Co, h 482 James n 
Sturdy, Mrs Mary Ann (wid Frank), 

superintendent House of Refuge. R4 
Guise 

Sturt, Walter P, 467 King e 
Styles, H W, clerk, Traders' Bank, 457 

York 
Sullivan, Mrs Catharine (wid John), 203 

Hunter e 
Sullivan, Daniel, livery stable, 25 

Charles, h 32 Charles 
Sullivan, Daniel, laborer, 75 Ray n 
Sullivan, Daniel, grocer, 129 Walnut 
Sullivan, Daniel, laborer, 75 Ray n 
Sullivan, Daniel, Oriental Hotel, 281 

King e 
Sullivan, Edwd, carpenter, 122 John n 
Sullivan, James, laborer,331 Hughson n 
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Stuart, Mrs Jane (wid Donald), :52 
Walnut s 

Stewart, Mrs Jane M (wid John), 139 
Hughson n 

Stewart, J Nleeson, buyer, 15o Victoria 
ave s 

Stewart, Mrs Joel, 115 Cannon e 
Stuart, John, pres Bank of Hamilton, 

Inglewood, Aberdeen ave 
Stewart, John, sr, 168 Bay s 
Stewart, John, freight clerk G T R, 428 

James n 
Stuart, John, traveler, 3 East ave s 
Stewart, John, laborer, Aberdeen ave, 

w Garth 
Stuart, John B, machinist, 547 Cathcart 
Stewart, John G, jeweler, 7 Elgin 
Stewart, John J, carpenter, 590 Main e 
Stewart, John W, tinsmith, 272 Wel- 

lington n 
Stewart, Leonard, shoe cutter, bds 95 

Ferguson ave s 
Stewart, Luther, laborer, Pearl s 
Stewart, Mrs Mary (wid Hugh), 95 Fer-

guson ave s 
Stewart, Norman,shipper,76 West ave s 
Stuart, Paul, 210 Hunter e 
Stewart, R M, travlr, 181 Victoria are n 
Stewart, Robt, 182 Vest ave n 
Stewart, Robt, traveler, 7 East ave s 
Stewart, Robt, agent, toi Erie ave 
Stewart, Robt, laborer, 155 Oak ave n 
Stewart, Roht, laborer, Chestnut ave 
Stewart, Robt, travIr,177 Victoria ave n 
Stewart, Robt,sheriff's officer,  *70  Maria 
Stewart, Robt J, packer, tot Erie ave 
Stewart, 'Roy, saddler, sos Hughson n 
Stewart, Samuel, laborer, 330 Macnab n 
Stewart, Samuel, lab'r, 27 Locomotive 
Stewart, Spencer J, civil engineer, 75 

James s 
Stewart, Thos J,travIr,88 Victoria ave n 
Stewart, Thos J,policem9,36 Euclid ave 
Stewart, Walter W (Wm Stewart & 

Son), res Burlington village 
Stewart, W A S, ledger keeper Ham 

Prov and L,oan, 66 Hess s 
Stewart, Wm, carpenter, II t Queen s 
Stewart, Wm, trimmer, bds 88 John n 
Stewart, Wm F, photogrphr, 18 Severn 
Stewart,Wm M,carpenter,66 Emerald n 

Stewart,Wm & Son (Wm and Walter 
W), architects, Ham Prov and Loan 
Chambers, 7 Hughson s, res Burling-
ton village 

Stewart, W J, carpenter, 44 Oak aye 
Stuart, W S, clerk, 66 Hess s 
Stuart, W R, sec-treas Victoria Mutual 

Fire Insurance Co, 145 Erie ave 
Stewart, W T, clerk, 111  Queens 
Stickle, Chas H, travIr, bds 163 King w 
Stiff, Charles, 230 James s 
Stiff, Geo, bookkpr, 258 Aberdeen aye 
Stiff, Mrs Mary (wid Jas),244 Jackson w 
Stilwell, Mrs M (wid Nicholas), 209 

James s 
Stinson, Mrs Agnes (wid T H), is Her-

kimer 
Stinson, Fk, clerk, 16o Victoria aye n 
Stinson, James,hanker, 12 Hughsonn 
Stinson, Jas,watchmn,255 Wellington n 
Stinson, John, estate, P D Crerar, 

mgr, Mrs Albert NIcNair, asst, 6 
King Wm 

Stinson, Wm J, lather, :77 Caroline n 
Stipe, Samuel, letter carrier, 51 Steven 
Stirling, Daniel, carpenter, so Fergu- 

son ave n 
Stirling, Thes, motorman, 96 John n 
Stirton, Mrs Ellen (wid Thos),339 John n 
Stirton, John, printer, end Wilson 
Stabbs, Rev Thos, Meth, 8 Stinson 
Stock, H W, cutter, 217 Hannah w 
Stock, Jno T,county trees, Court House 
Stockdale, Arthur, labr, 334 East ave n 
Stockton, Fk, book kpr, 136 East ave n 
Stockwell, E, dyer, 105 King w 
Stoddard, Geo, cooper, 13 Nlagill 
Stoddart, Ceo, conductor G T R, 239 

Park n 
Stoker, Jas, tailor, 288 Victoria aye n 
Stokes, Henry, 91 Pearl n 
Stokes, Tiles, lineman, tia Queen s 
Stokes, Wm, lahr, 150 Ferguson ave s 
Stokes, Wm, mail clerk, 42 East aye n 
Stone, C S, 68 Queen s 
Stone, Hy, salesman, 234 Wellington n 
Stone, H G, painter, 152 King e, h 

Maple aye 
Stone, L, watchmaker, 20 Hughson n 
Stone, Laurance, iron wkr,311 Barton w 
Stoneham,  J  A, salesman, 378 Cannon e 

GEO. McKEAND, HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE CO. 
IROTAL MOTEL BLOCK. 	OCEAN and LAMB STBANISHIP AGENCY 
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Sullivan, Jas, tohacco r1r,436 King Wm 
Sullivan, John, laborer, 283 Bay n 
Sullivan, lohn, laborer, bds 256 Bay n 
Sullivan, John, horse collar maker, 371 

Catharine n 
Sullivan, John, conductor, G T R, 207 

John n 
Sullivan, John, laborer, 192 Emerald n 
Sullivan, John, laborer, 19 Burlington w 
Sullivan, John, brakesman, po Fergu- 

son ave n 
Sullivan, John, teamster, 526 John n 
Sullivan, John, teamster,394 Hughson n 
Sullivan, John, livery, 84-6 Main e 
Sullivan, Jos, blksmith, 227 Catharine n 
Sullivan, Miss Mary, tailoress, 167 

Ferguson ave s 
Sullivan, Mrs Mary (wid Patrick), 207 

John  n 
Sullivan,  Mrs Mary (wid Thomas), 36 

Simcoe w 
Sullivan, ktrs Mary (wid John), 210 

Ferguson ave s 
Sullivan, Mrs Mary (wid James), 225 

Ferguson ave s 
Sullivan, Mrs Mary (wid Samuel), 37 

Evans 
Sullivan, Mich!, machst, 343 Emerald n 
Sullivan, Ntichl, iron melter, 47 O'Reilly 
Sullivan, Nlichl, brklyr, 244 Emerald n 
Sullivan, Michael, laborer, 233 Young 
Sullivan, Patk, ironworker, 256 Bay n 
Sullivan, Patrick, cigar ,  mkr, 207 John n 
Sullivan, Patk, livery, 26 Park n, h 13 

Caroline n 
Sullivan, Philip, stove mtr, 52 Aurora 
Sullivan, Thos, laborer, st Mulberry 
Sullivan, Thos, labr, 176 Wellington s 
Sullivan, Timothy, cooper, 35 Railway 
Sullivan, Timothy, laborer, r 275 Bay n 
Sullivan, Timothy, labr, 342 Cannon e 
Sullivan, Timothy, shoemkr, '99 Maria 
Sullivan, Wm J, shoemkr. 78 Oak ave 
Summers, Andrew, teamster, bds 283 

Market 
Summers, Fred W,carter,367 Herk imer 
Summers,Stephen, porter,367 Herkimer 
Summers,  k'm, stableman, bds 183 

Market 
Sun InsuranceOffice,Martin & Morphy, 

32 Hughson s 

Sun Fire Insurance Office, John 
Harvey, agent, 89 lames n 

Sun Life Association Co, R Junkin, 
mgr, 30 King e 

Summers, W W, 265 Hunter w 
Sunderland, Michael, laborer, 4 1 t Mary 
Sutherland, Alex, carptr, 174 Walnut s 
Sutherland, Alex, turnkey, 247 Fergu- 

son ave n 
Sutherland, Angus, 181 Jackson w 
Sutherland, Chas, salesman, 181 Jack-

son w 
Sutherland, Donald, grocer, 223-225 

Rebecca 
Sutherland, Mrs Jane (wid David), 236 

Maria  
Sutherland, John W, lumber mer. hant, 

II ughson n 
Sutherland, J W, druggist, 264-6 King 

w, and 179 Hannah w, h 251 Hess s 
Sutherland, Rev Canon R G. ‘1 A, rec- 

tor St Mark's Church, 174 Hannah w 
Sutherland, Wm, traveler, 32 Steven 
Sutherland, Wm, bolt and nut maker, 

327 Macnab 
Sutton, Benj J (Dodson & Sutton), h 31 

Elgin 
Sutton, Chas, bds 306 Cannon e 
Sutton, M Ts Ellen (wid Philip),106 Ray n 
Sutton, Jas, machinist, bds 206 Ray n 
Sutton, Mrs Jane (wid Thom), 306 Can- 

non e 
Sutton, John, gardener, 223 Queen s 
Sutton, Jos, marble polisher, 1134 

Nlacnab n 
Sutton, Patk, tobacco roller, bds sob 

Ray n 
Swackhammer, Mrs Agnes (wid Wm), 

34 2  Nlacnab n 
Swain, Mrs Mary (wid Jno), 22 Augusta 
Swazie, Albert W, grocery, Barton e 
Swaitz, Mrs Frederica (wid Edward), 76 

Walnut s 
Swales, M, builder, 394 King e 
Swales, Michl, contctr, 214 East ave n 
Swallow, Isaac, mason, 249 Simcoe e 
Swallow.  John,  mason, 52 West ave n 
Swallow, Wm, carpenter, 263 King Wm 
Swann, Edwd, moulder, bds 55 Merrick 
Swanson, Wm. Hamilton Hardware Co, 

30 Emerald s  

Swanzy, Miss Catharine,46 Wentworth s 
Swartz, Mrs Nlaggie, 282 West ave n 
Swayze, Abraham, hotel, 83 John s 
Swayze, Albert, grocer, 325 John n 
Swayze, Alex, teamster, 49 Tisdale 
Sweazie, Andw, teamster, 203 Robert 
Sweeney, Hugh, livery, 75 Catharine n 
Sweeney, Hugh, bookkpr, 363 Barton e 
Sweeney, James, Anthony stove, fur- 

naces and tinware, 42 King Wm, h 
same 

Sweeney, Jno M, agent, bds 238 Park n 
Sweeney, John W, tinsmith, 83 Mary 
Sweeney, John. moulder, 83 Mary 
Sweeney, Joseph, finisher, 87 Mary 
Sweeney, Michael, traveler, 238 Park n 
Sweeney, Thos, moulder, 83 Mary 
Sweeney, Wm, moulder, bds id John n 
Sweet, Barney, tailor, 109 Jamcs s 
Sweet, David, operator, 29 Spring 
Sweet, Geo, W E Sanford Nlfg Co, 33 

Bay s 
Sweet, NIrs Lilly (mid Walter), 103 East 

ave n 
Sweetlove, Harry, pattern maker, bds 

325 Macaulay e 
Sweetlove, James, pattern maker, 225 

Macaulay e 
Sweetlove, Jas G, laborer, bds 226 Mac-

aulay e 
Sweetman, Harry, The Hub saloon, 6 

James n 
Swift, Mrs Sarah I (wid W P), 178 

Hughson n 
Swinton, Chas, teamstr, 22 Locomotive 
Swinton, John T, carpenter, 94 Ray n 
Swinton, %Vm, carpenter, 94 Ray n 
Swiss Steam Laundry, D E Butchart, 

mgr, 245 James n 
Switzer, A, patent medicines, 6g John s 
Syer, Charles, agent, 82 Gore 
Sykes, Jos, driver, 91 Ferguson ave n 
Sylvester, Chas, tailor, bds 199 Maria 
Syme, Cibson, porter G T R, 227 Mary 
Symington, Hugh, salesman, 269 Can- 

non e 
Syining on, Hugh, grocer, 22 Wilson 
Syming on, John  J, laborer, 76 Poulette 
Syming on,Wm,bookk pr,153 Caroline s 
Syming on, Wm, laborer, 76 Poulette 
Symons Jos, teamster 61 Aikman ave 

Synagogue, Hughson s 
Taafe, Frank, butcher, 230 Young 
Taaf, las, riveter, bds 133 Florence 
Taaf, John J, moulder, bds 133 Florence 
Taaf, Jos, moulder, 233 Florence 
Taafe, Mrs M (wid Richd), r 121 Young 
Taaf, Thos S, teamstr, bds 233 Florence 
Tabb, NIrs Phillips, 287 Emerald n 
Taft, John W, fireman G T R, :32 Inch- 

bury 
Tage,Harry,painter,294 Ferguson  aven  
Tait, Jas, butcher, Birch aye s 
Tait,Mrs Mary (n id David), 41 Barton e 
Tait, Robt. carpenter, 17oQueen s 
Tait, Wm, teamster , 42 Barton e 
Takefman, Lois (Takerman & Goldblat), 

h 161 NIacnab n 
Takefman & Goldblat, metal dealers, 

125 Cannon w 
Tat ,  ot, Arthur, tmstr, 293 Wellington n 
Talbot, Jas, farmer, 151 Simcoe e 
Tallman, Mrs Catista (wid Wm H), 68 

Cannon e 
Tallman, Mrs Calista (wid Wm), 14o 

John n 
Tallman, Mrs Catharine (wid Wm), 224 

John  n 
Tillman, Mrs Mary (wid Edward), zog 

Ferrie e 
Tallman, Nelson, moulder, 96 Welling-

ton n 
Tallman, Walter H, foreman Bowes 8t 

Jamieson, 48 Tisdale 
Tamp, Robt, laborer, 132 Steven 
Tanner, Wm J, wagon maker, 54 Park 

n, h 278 Cannon e 
Tansley, Albert, upholsterer, bds 170 

East ave n 
Tansley, Ernest, machinist, bds 270 

East ave n 
Tansley, Henry, machinist, bds 170 

East ave n 
Tansley, John A, brakeman G T R, 6o 

Oxford 
Tansley, Mrs Minnie (wid Robt), 17o 

East ave n 
Tansley, Nester, bricklayer, bds 270 

East ave n 
Tansley, Peter, lineman, 116 Ray s 
Tapp, Frank J, carptr, bds 217 Cathar-

ine n 

LIFE W. F. FINDLAY, F C. A. 
47 .3" .A.1.11C Err. BQ1JTI, 

I ACCOUN'TANT, 
I AUDITOR AND ADJUSTER COEDERIIIION 118  8I11J  ION SENECA JONES, Agent 
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Tandy, Mrs Augusta, 14 I)uke Taylor, Jos, jeweler, 46 1lughson n
Tapscott, Rev Fred T, pastor Victoria Taylor, Laukhlan, dairyman, Sanford

ave Baptist Church,t82 Victoria ave n ave n, nr Huron
Tarbutt, las, laborer, 2r9 l'icton e Taylor, 1. E, carpenter, r; Florence

Tarbutt, Wm, laborer, t;9 Simcoe e Taylor, Levy, moul.lir, t{r Caroline s

Taskcr, Mrs M ( "id Arthur), 226 Maria Taylor, \Irs Maria (%% id , 29(3 Hunter w
Taudvin, John A,machnst,2t Euclid ave Taylor, \tis. \la\, 187-1) Catharine n
Taulty, Michael, laborer, ro6 I errie e Taylor, Neil, canner, f+S Inchbury
Taylor, A U. painter, 2tg King w, In 74 Taylor, Miss Olive, ;t) Rebecca

Queen s Taylor, Patrick, clerk, 142 Caroline s

Taylor, Albert J , printer, 142 East ave n Taylor, Robt, cabinrtmkr, 22; Wilson

Taylor, Alfred J, packer, cotton mill, Taylor, Samurl, laborer, King w

420 Hughson n Taylor, Seller, teamster, 29 Leeming

Taylor. Cecil, painter, bds 223 Wilson Taylor. Thos, carpenter. 350 Cannon e
Taylor, Chas, electrician, 26 l'eter Taylor, Tho., machine operator, 162

Taylor, ('has H, hookkpr, 142 Park n llerkimer
Taylor, David E, finisher, 126 Young Taylor, Tho.. N ood worker, 38 ^1ain w

Taylor, Ehy, gardener, 477 lamesn Tavlor, Thos It, draul;htsman, bds 41

Taylor, Edward, moulder, 107 lohn n Locomotive
Taylor, Enoch, cutler, 9\Iacnab n Taylor, \\'m, brickmkr, bds r; Park n

Taylor, F, 3rq Caroline s Taylor, Win, motorman, 505 King w

Taylor, Fredk, builder, 5j Bay s Taylor, \\'m II, market gardener, Mac-
Taylor, Fredk G. polisher, 94 Fergu- kenzie

son ave n Tavlur, \Vm H, laborer, i7 Caroline n

Taylor, Gco, clerk, 92 Hunter w Taylor, Win I., cigarnikr. 89 ('olhorne
Taylor, Geo, laborer, 41 Locomotive Teady, la., lyds ro; Stuart w
Taylor, Geo 11, checker, G T R, 406 Teale, Walter, fireworks manfr, bds 27

Ferguson ave n Head

Taylor, Henry, grocer, 5u3 King e, h Teeple. John, teamster, 537 Hughson n

S;q King e Teeter, Elgin, engineer, 204 Queen n
Taylor, Henry, painter, 229 Wood e Teeter, Emery, machinist, hds rq8 York

Taylor, Jas, barber, bds 247 Emerald If Teeter, Miss 1lelen, nurse, to(i Cannon e

Taylor, Jas, machinist, 40 Locomotive T,eter, \Irs jennie, corset manfr, 308

Taylor, :1lrs J, watchmaker, 4 2 King w, James n

In 46 Hughson n Teeter, Win, hackman, r;o Rebecca

Taylor, \Irs Jane ( wid Samuel), grocer, Teetzel, Harrison & McBrayne (J

142 Caroline s, If same \' Tcetzel, u (', John I larrison, \V S

Taylor, X1rs Jane (widThos), 13 Park n \icl3ravne), harri.ters, Traders' Bank
Taylor, J C, wholesale and retail crock- Chambers, z ; King sv

cry, china, lamps, etc, 129-31 King e, Teetzel. J V, Q C (Teetzel, Harrison

h r;o Markland &\tcBrayne), h On Herkimer
Taylo,r, J E, tailor, 428 King 11'm Teetzel, Miss S I., stenogrphr, 79 Bold
Taylor, Iosiah,marhlepolishr,r6Nelson Telford, Geo W, mangr Ontario Box

Taylor, John, blksmith, 247 Emerald n CO, 24 l'eter
Tavlor, John, laborer, 210 Picton C Temple, Bcnj, machinist, 128 Victoria

Taylor,John,flourmerchant,184 Market ave n
Taylor, John, livery keeper, 174 Bay n Temple, Findlc y L (I Temple & Son),
Tay'lor, lohn, tailor, 156 King \Vm h qr Gore
Taylor, John E.tailor, bds 3;o Cannon e Temple, 11 \V, bookkeeper, 9t Gore

Taylor, Jos, employc G T R, r i t Bay n Temple, John ( John Temple & Son),

Taylor, Jos, motorman, 56 Aikman ave h qr Gore

Temple, J, & Son, livery, 4()8-8/
('atharine n (.see ad.d )

Templeman, Peter, porter, i8o John n
TenEyck, A B, sub-foreman city fire

dept, 33 Elgin
TenEyck, Martin, bds r'4 Catharine s
TenEyck, M H, veterinary surgccn, 54

Jackson c, h 114 Catharine s
Tennent, Mrs E, matron, Girls' Home,

179 George
Terry, %\'m, porter, Si-i coe Hotel
Terryberry, Horace, engineer,2r iJohns
Terryberry, Isaac, taxidermist, I,;,;

King w
Terryberry, Lewis, clerk, 155 King w
Terryberry, 1Vellington, clerk, 120

Catharine s
Tetlow, Jabez, laborer, 72 Tom
Thake, (os, sal;.man, rot Victoriaave n
Terrio, Simon, laborer, 470 Macnab n
Thames & Mersey Marine Insur-

ance Co, (i 11 Gillespie, agent. 17
Main e

Thatcher, Mrs Annie, Sydney
Thatcher, Rudolph, lab'r, 350 Hunter w
Theaker, Jno, conductor st ry, 4:lshley
Thean, Mrs Johanna, 171 Young
Theobalds, Edmond, brakeman, 171

Locke n
Theobald, Edwd, laborer,7i Locomotive
Theyer, los, porter, Schmidt House,

61 James n
Thomas, E 11', clerk, 132 Ferguson ive n
Thomas, Fred C, plasterer, Kinrade ave
Thomas, G, messenger, Bank Montreal
Thomas, Henry li, 4i Tisdale
Thomas, Herbert N, marble dealer, 93

Ray n
Thomas, H N, marble worker, 641

York, h 93 Bay n
Thomas, I A, clerk, 27 Bold
Thomas, Jas, letter carrier, 330 Main w
Thomas, Mrs Jane, t t t Hannah e
Thomas, Jewel, hlksmith, bds 6t Tom
Thomas, Mrs M A (wid Charles 1.1, 547

King w
Thomas, Sam1, laborer, bds t20 Park n
Thomas, Thos, teamstcr,484 I lughson n
Thomas, W, laborer, 8 Richmond
Thomas, li1'm l, driver, 185 Cannon e
Thompkins, Fk, plumber, 332 James n

Thompkins, Geo, plumber, 332 James n
Thompkins, Jno,machinist,220 Barton e
Thumpkins, 11'm G, cigar maker, 374

Macnab n
Thomson, Alex, plumber, 28 Liberty
Thomson, Alex, cabinet mkr, 42 Gore
Thomson, Alex, tailor, bds 1 1 7 7 Tisdale
Thomson, Alex, art furniture manfr,

154 8 York, In 42 Gore
Thomson, Alex, carpenter, Garth s
Thomson, Alex C, proof reader, Times,

1 1 7 Tisdale
Thompson, Alfred, fish and oyster dir,

230 larnes n
Thomson, Arch J , shipper, 2 Grove
Thompson, C (Alton & Thompson), In

16 ttlyth
Thompson, C H. piano tuner, 212 East

ave n
Thompson, Chas, zo Blyth
Thomson, Chas, carpenter, t9 Magill
Thompson, Chas, shipper, 157 Florence
Thomson, Chas, mcchE nic, bds 171

Emerald it
Thomson, David, scalesmn, 165 Ferrie e
Thompson, David S (1) S Thompson &

Co), h 267 Bay s

Thompson, D S. & Co, wh jewelers,
17-19 King w

Thomson, Mrs E (wid Alex), 49 Mur-
rat' w

Thompson, Edgar, 26 Bruce
Thompson, l:du•in, carver, 2z 1 Jackson w
Thompson, Edwin,wd carver,85 Queen s
Thompson, Edwin J. traveler, 197

Cannon e
Thompson, Mrs Eliza, 1 1 2 James s
Thompson, Fred, picture frame maker,

238 I)uke
Thompson, \1rs Fredk, 49 Aikman ave
Thomson, G C, barrister, Victoria

Chambers,67 Jamess, h 203 \lacnab s
Thompson, Geo, brushmaker, 96 West

ave n
Thompson, Greeor, shoemkr, 121 I)uke
Thompson, Harry, cutter, 238 Duke
Thomson House, N'm F Condon, prop,

20 Market
Thomson, Mrs I(wid Wm C), 45

,Murray w
Thompson, Isaac, 130 Simcoe e

GEO. MoHEAND . A MERICAN LINE weekly to ^^DEI^AL LI FE Instalment Policies and

ROYAL HOTEL BLOCK, Southampton, London, Etc. Endowments at Seventy


